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SALE 451 - WEDNESDAY 14 FEBRUARY 2007  
 
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  
NOS 
 
ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  1 - 175 
 
CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS     176 - 198 
 
CIGARETTE CARDS     199 - 440 
 
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS,  
CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC  441 - 675 
 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 
AND GLASSWARE        676 - 940  
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS 974 - 1118    
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 
CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE     1119 - 
1288 
 
ON VIEW  
SATURDAY 10 FEBRUARY  9AM TO 12 NOON 
MONDAY 12 FEBRUARY 10AM TO 4PM   
TUESDAY 13 FEBRUARY 10AM TO 7PM 
 
MORNING OF SALE       9AM - 10AM 
 
I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 
BUYERS  PREMIUM OF 14% PLUS VAT (16.45%  
INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE HAMMER PRICE OF 
EVERY LOT. 
 
UNLESS  YOU  ARE A PURCHASER WELL  KNOWN  TO  
THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE 
ACCEPTED IF   COVERED  BY  A  VALID  BANK  CARD.    
PAYMENT   IS WELCOME  BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. 
(THERE IS A  3% SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT 
CARDS) 
 
FOR   DELIVERY  OF  FURNITURE  WE  RECOMMEND   
ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 
 
PLEASE NOTE   
 
WE  ARE  HOSTING AN AUCTION OF FINE  QUALITY  
RUGS    AND  CARPETS  ON  SATURDAY  17  FEBRUARY,  
VIEWING  9AM TO 11AM, SALE COMMENCES AT 11AM.   
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NO CLEARING AFTER 11M ON SATURDAY. 
 
ANY   ITEMS   MARKED   WITH   A   RED   DOT   HAVE    
BEEN PHOTOGRAPHED  FOR  OUR  WEB SITE, IT  DOES  
NOT  MEAN THEY ARE SOLD OR RESERVED  
 
 
ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  
 
1 An 18th Century Continental oak cabinet fitted 2 drawers 
above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 36" £125-175 
2 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers,  
raised on  bracket feet with brass escutcheons and  replacement  
handles  36" £180-220 
3 A set of 4 elm spindle back dining chairs with woven cane  
seats, raised on club supports £150-200 
4 An 19th/20th Century Georgian style bureau bookcase, the  
upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves  
enclosed  by  astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a  
well  fitted   interior  above  2  short  and  2  long  drawers,  raised   on  
cabriole supports 30" £300-400 
5 An  18th/19th Century oak corner cabinet enclosed by a  
panelled door  and raised on a platform base 48" (cut at back and side  
for  pipe) £75-100 
6 A  Georgian  style  mahogany bow front sideboard  fitted  1  
long drawer, flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on square  tapering 
supports ending in spade feet 64" £100-150 
7 An Eastern carved hardwood folding Butler's tray 17" £30-50 
8 An 18th/19th Century oak writing table fitted a drawer and 
raised on square tapering supports 35" £125-175 
9 A  Victorian  walnut  buffet  with raised back,  the  base  fitted  
a cupboard and raised on turned and reeded supports 42" £120-150 
10 A  19th  Century rectangular mahogany  caddy/trinket  box  
with hinged lid, crossbanded top and brass drop handles, 11" £30-50 
11 A  19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3  
long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 45" £275-350 
12 A  17th/18th  Century  rectangular oak  joyned  stool,  raised  
on turned  and  block supports, the top and seat signed B  E  E,  19"  
(top cracked and filled) £375-425 
13 An  Edwardian  mahogany fire surround, the upper  section  
with moulded  cornice  and  rectangular  bevelled  plate  over   mantel 
mirror,  with reeded decoration, 70" high x 53" and  an  aperture of 39" 
high x 37" £200-250 
14 A  1950's  bleached and figured walnut  sideboard  of  
serpentine outline, fitted 3 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, 
raised on cabriole supports 59" £80-120 
15 A  19th  Century  mahogany pedestal  kneehole  desk  with  
inset tooled   writing  surface,  fitted  1  long  drawer  above   6   short  
drawers, the pedestal fitted a cupboard and raised on bracket  feet 42" 
£250-350 ILLUSTRATED  
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16 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table, fitted a frieze  
drawer and raised on ring turned supports 26" £60-80 
17 A  Victorian  figured  walnut writing slope  with  hinged  lid  
14" £40-60 
18 A  reproduction  17th  Century  style  oak  hutch  cupboard  
with arcaded decoration, enclosed by a panelled door, raised on turned 
and block supports 30" £75-125 
19 A  set  of 6 Victorian carved walnut rail back dining  chairs  
with bobbin turned decoration £300-500 
20 A William IV Channel Islands mahogany wardrobe with 
moulded cornice enclosed by arch shaped panelled doors 51" £300-500 
21 A  19th Century mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and  2  
long drawers, raised on a platform base 39" £100-150 
22 A  Victorian  mahogany  framed square footstool,  raised  on  
bun feet 13" £20-30 
23 A  Victorian  mahogany Sutherland table with  crossbanding  
and ebony stringing 24" £70-90 
24 A   1930's  Queen  Anne  style  walnut  dome  shaped   
wardrobe enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer and 
raised on cabriole supports, 42" wide £150-200 
25 A  1950's  bleached  walnut  display  cabinet,  the  interior  
fitted adjustable  shelves  enclosed by glazed panelled doors,  raised  
on  carved cabriole supports 33" £120-150 
26 A  handsome  Edwardian walnut writing table  with  raised  
super structure  to  the  back, fitted 4 short  drawers  with  inset  tooled  
leather  writing  surface, above 1 bow front drawer  and  2  short  
drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in castors  40" 
£300-400 
27 A  William  IV  square  rosewood work  table  of  conical  
form, raised  on  a  square column and triform base  (lid  smiling),  17" 
£120-150 
28 A  Victorian  square inlaid rosewood occasional table,  raised  
on turned  supports  united  by  a box  framed  stretcher  23"  (some 
damage and repair to top) £70-90  
29 A gilt metal rout chair £10-20 
30 An arch shaped plate mirror contained in a walnut frame £25-
35 
31 A 19th/20th Century French chiffonier with raised mirrored 
back and  white  veined  marble  top,  fitted  1  long  drawer  above   a  
cupboard,  flanked  by  a  pair  of  cupboards,  raised  on   square  
tapering supports ending in brass caps 53" £125-175 
32 A  Victorian papier mache and inlaid mother of pearl  splat  
back chair (back with 2 old breaks and repairs) £90-120  
33 A  Victorian  inlaid  rosewood  chiffonier  display  cabinet   
with raised  mirrored  back,  the  base fitted  1  long  drawer  above  a 
cupboard flanked by a recesses, 54" £350-500 
34 A William IV mahogany chiffonier with raised shelved back,  
the base fitted 2 drawers above arched shaped panelled doors,  raised 
on a platform base 36" £150-250 ILLUSTRATED  
35 An  18th/19th  Century carved oak dresser, the raised  back  
with moulded and carved cornice and fitted 3 shelves flanked by a pair  
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of  cupboards with niches, the base fitted 3 long  drawers,  raised  on 
turned and block supports 68" £450-650 
36 An  Edwardian  inlaid mahogany D shaped  display  cabinet,  
the interior  fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled  doors,  raised  
on square tapering supports ending in spade feet with undertier (1 back 
leg f and r) 56" £275-350 
37 A 19th Century mahogany Butler's tray 29" x 19" £30-50 
38 An  Edwardian, Georgian style mahogany sideboard fitted 1  
long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square  tapering 
supports ending in spade feet 44" £150-200 
39 A walnut finished and papier mache writing slope with hinged 
lid 12"  £90-120 
40 A  1930's  Georgian  style   mahogany  writing  table  with  
inset tooled  leather writing surface above 1 long and 4 short  drawers,  
raised on cabriole supports 44" £140-180 
41 A  19th Century mahogany 4 tier what-not, raised on  turned  
and block  supports,  the base fitted a drawer (cut in  2  sections,  the  
upper shelf constructed in new timber) 23 1/2" £250-300 
42 A   Titchmarsh  17th  Century  style  large  oak  court   
cupboard enclosed by a pair of arch shaped panelled doors, the base 
fitted a brushing  slide above 2 drawers and a potboard, raised on  
turned  and block supports 42" £350-450 
43 A  handsome  Georgian  mahogany bow front  chest  of  2   
short drawers  above  a  brushing slide and 3 long  drawers  with  brass 
swan  neck  drop  handles,  raised  on  splayed  bracket  feet  52" £450-
550 
44 A  19th  Century  style  mahogany  rocking  armchair,  raised  
on reeded runners £30-50 
45 A   20th  Century  Chippendale  style  rectangular   plate   
mirror contained in a walnut frame surmounted by a gilt eagle £80-100 
46 A  17th/18th Century oak side table, fitted 1 long drawer,  
raised on   turned   supports  united  by  a  box  framed   stretcher   34" 
£200-300 ILLUSTRATED  
47 A  curious  turned  oak  table lamp in the form  of  a  pillar  
box, formed from old timber 14" £30-50 
48 A  19th  Century  mahogany Pembroke  table,  raised  on  
turned supports 36" £40-50 
49 An unusual stick and rail back "nursing" chair £30-40 
50 A Victorian carved oak 2 tier buffet with spiral turned columns 
to the side 36" £125-175 
51 A pair of octagonal specimen marble tablets, raised on iron  
bases 24" £275-225 
52 An  Edwardian  square 2 tier book table enclosed  by  a  
panelled door raised on turned and block supports 24" £40-60 
53 A  1930's circular mahogany occasional table, raised on  
cabriole supports 24" £20-30 
54 A  19th  Century inlaid mahogany  adjustable  
reading/music stand, raised on tripod supports 18" £600-700  
55 An oak Queen Anne style bureau with fall front revealing a 
fitted interior  above  2  short  and 1  long  drawers,  raised  on  turned 
supports with X framed stretcher (made up) £40-60 
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56 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut spoon back dining chairs  
with carved mid rails and upholstered seats £140-180 
57 A  1930's  walnut  display cabinet, the  interior  fitted  
adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on  
bracket  feet 53" £40-60 
58 A  19th  Century  walnut  writing slope with  hinged  lid  14"  
(f) £20-30 
59 A  Queen  Anne  style  arch shaped plate  mirror  contained  in  
a walnut frame 28" £10-20 
60 A  19th/20th Century pine collector's cabinet fitted 2 short and  
5 long drawers 13" £40-60 
61 A pair of Victorian walnut spoon back chairs with plain mid  
rails £30-40 
62 A  Victorian  mahogany  side table fitted 2 short  drawers  and  
1 dummy drawer, raised on turned supports 36" £100-150 
63 An 18th/19th Century elm ladder back rocking chair with  
woven rush seat £60-90 
64 An unusual Georgian mahogany pedestal chest of 4 long 
drawers with ebony stringing and brass handles, raised on bracket feet 
24" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  
65 A  19th  Century inlaid mahogany corner  cabinet  with  
moulded cornice,  the  interior  fitted shelves enclosed  by  astragal  
glazed  panelled doors 36" £120-150 
66 A  Victorian  mahogany  extending  dining  table,  raised   on 
turned supports, 65" £700-800 
67 A 1930's rectangular oak stool with barley twist turned and 
block supports 24" £60-70 
68 A  20th  Century  Georgian  style  fluted  mahogany  torchere  
on pillar and tripod supports £50-75 
69 An  18th/19th Century rectangular oak joyned stool with  
arcaded decoration,  raised on turned and block supports  (top  
weathered)  17" £450-550 
70 An 18th Century style oak dresser base fitted 3 long drawers 
with brass swan neck drop handles 72" £400-450 
71 A  set  of  8  19th Century elm  ladder  back  dining  chairs  
with woven rush seats (2 carvers, 6 standard) £150-200 
72 A  19th  Century  camphor  wood  trunk  with  hinged  lid,  
brass banded and with brass drop handles 38" £200-250 
73 A  Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted  a  
drawer and  raised  on  pillar  and  tripod  base  with  scrolled  feet   
43" £300-400 
74 A   pair   of   Edwardian  rosewood   bedroom   chairs   
(requires upholstery (1 leg f) £10-20 
75 A  Victorian  mahogany  wash stand fitted  2  drawers  raised  
on turned supports 41" £60-90 
76 A  Georgian  style  breakfront  walnut  cabinet  with  inlaid  
burr banding,  fitted  a drawer above further drawers and  a  cupboard 
£140-180 
77 A  Victorian mahogany butler's tray complete with folding  
stand £150-200 
78 A  set of 4 Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs  with  
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vase splat  backs  and  upholstered seats, raised  on  cabriole  supports 
£45-55 
79 A  1940's  Queen  Anne  style  walnut  card  table  of  
serpentine outline, raised on carved cabriole supports 28" £100-150 
80 A  19th  Century oval plate mirror contained in a  decorative  
gilt frame 39" £80-120 
81 A  19th Century elm stick and rail back kitchen carver chair  
with solid elm seat (requires some attention) £20-30 
82 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with  
hinged lid 46" £200-300 
83 A William IV square piano contained in a rosewood case,   
raised on  octagonal  turned supports by Collard & Collard,  retailed  
by Johnson & Co. £180-220 
84 A  Victorian rectangular mahogany twin compartment  tea  
caddy with hinged lid, the interior fitted 2 caddies (no bowl), raised  on  
bun feet 13" £40-60 
85 A  19th  Century  mahogany drop flap  gateleg  dining  table  
41" £50-70 
86 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror  
contained in  a  mahogany  swing  frame, the base  fitted  3  long  
drawers, raised on bracket feet 32" £50-75 
87 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with crossbanded 
top and inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering supports 
(slight smile to front and old worm to the gate) 36" £150-200 
88 A pair of elm ladder back chairs with woven rush seats £20-30 
89 A  Queen  Anne style walnut dining table with  crossbanded  
top, raised on carved cabriole supports 72" £140-180 
90 A  nest  of  3 20th Century  Italian  inlaid  Kingwood  
occasional tables 24" £40-60 
91 A  pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chairs, the  
seats of  serpentine  outline and upholstered in yellow  material,  raised  
on cabriole supports £125-150 
92 A 19th Century Fujiama cabinet, fitted various cupboards etc 
33" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  
93 An  Edwardian  inlaid  mahogany  buffet,  raised  on  turned  
and reeded   columns   enclosed  by  arch  shaped   inlaid   mahogany 
panelled doors 48" £150-200 
94 A  20th  Century  War  Office  issue  Georgian  style  D   
shaped mahogany card table, raised on square tapering supports, the 
base  dated 1949 37" £180-220 
95 A  pierced and carved Burmese hardwood chair with arch  
shaped back and upholstered seat, raised on carved supports £20-30 
96 A  20th  Century  Queen  Anne  style  walnut  dresser  base  
with crossbanded   top  above  4  short  drawers,  raised   on   cabriole 
supports 67" £400-500 
97 A  William  IV mahogany chiffonier with raised  back,  the  
base fitted   1  long  drawer  above  a  double  cupboard   enclosed   by  
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 39" £350-450 
98 A   set of 6 Queen Anne style bleached walnut splat  back  
dining chairs (2 carvers, 4 standard) £150-200 
99 A  Victorian  heavily  carved oak cabinet  on  cabinet,  the  
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upper section fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors,  
the  base  fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard enclosed  by  
panelled doors, raised on bun feet 56" £400-600 
100 An Edwardian mahogany Sutherland table 24" £30-50 
101 An  oval  plate  cheval  mirror contained  in  a  mahogany  
swing frame £75-125 
102 A  1950's  Queen  Anne  style  walnut  side  table  of   
serpentine outline  with crossbanded top, fitted 1 long and 2  short  
drawers,  raised on carved cabriole supports 36" £120-150 
103 A  19th  Century  Continental  Kingwood  and  inlaid  
marquetry desk  the  top  also inlaid satinwood stringing,  the  base  
fitted  a  brushing  slide above 1 long drawer, flanked by 4 short  
drawers, raised on square chamfered supports 52" £400-500 
104 A  Victorian  carved mahogany spoon back  chair  upholstered  
in button backed material, raised on turned supports £150-200 
105 A  19th  Century  mahogany demi-lune  table,  raised  on  
square tapering supports 52" £75-125 
106 A 20th Century spinet by Johannes Morley of London,  
contained in a rosewood case £150-200 
107 A William IV mahogany chest, fitted 2 short drawers flanked  
by 2  large drawers, the base fitted 4 long drawers, raised on  turned 
and reeded supports 49" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED  
108 A  Victorian figured walnut and brass banded writing  slope  
with hinged lid 20" (requires some attention) £40-60 
109 A Georgian style mahogany open arm tub back chair  
upholstered in green buttoned material £120-150 
110 A  19th  Century  Continental  walnut  pedestal  chest  of  4  
long drawers  with  brass  drop  handles,  raised  on  bracket  feet  32" 
(made up) £60-80 
111 A  20th  Century rectangular Kingwood coffee  table  with  
white veined marble top, raised on cabriole supports 38" £40-60 
112 A Georgian mahogany sideboard with crossbanded top and  
inlaid satinwood  stringing,  fitted  1  long drawer  flanked  by  2  short  
drawers, raised on turned supports 48" £200-300 
113 A Victorian figured walnut oval snap top Loo table, raised 
on 4  well carved column supports with splayed feet 58"  £1000-1500 
ILLUSTRATED  
114 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair £40-60 
115 A Georgian mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice,  
the interior  fitted  adjustable  shelves  enclosed  by  astragal   glazed  
panelled  doors,  the  base fitted 2 brushing slides  above  1  long 
drawer, raised on splayed bracket feet 52" £900-1200 
116 An   Edwardian  ebonised  tub  back  chair  with  bobbin   
turned decoration, upholstered in white material £20-40 
117 A 20th Century Georgian style mahogany stool, raised on  
carved paw feet, upholstered in red material 15" £20-30 
118 A  19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3  
long drawers  with  tore handles, raised on splayed  bracket  feet,  42" 
£150-200 
119 A  19th Century mahogany shield back hall chair with  solid  
seat £15-25 
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120 A  Georgian mahogany D shaped tea table, raised on  2  
columns with  platform  base  and  scrolled feet ending  in  paw  caps  
and castors 36" £350-450 
121 A 19th Century Chippendale style bookcase with blind fret  
work frieze,  the  interior  fitted  shelves  enclosed  by  astragal  glazed 
doors raised on ogee bracket feet 72" £300-500 
122 A  Victorian  mahogany  side  table fitted  2  drawers,  raised  
on turned supports 38" £75-125 
123 A  19th  Century  mahogany bar back open arm  chair  raised  
on turned supports £30-50 
124 An Edwardian walnut music cabinet enclosed by a panelled  
door 24" £40-60 
125 A   Georgian  mahogany  corner  wash  stand  the  top   fitted   
3 receptical  holes,  the  base fitted a  drawer  and  with  undertier, 
raised on splayed feet 25" £50-75 
126 An Edwardian stained pine coal box with hinged lid £30-50 
127 A   pair  of  carved Edwardian walnut spoon  back  dining  
chairs with  mid rails and seats of serpentine outline, raised on  
cabriole  supports £40-60 
128 A  1930's  wool  work  fire  screen  depicting  a  Crinoline  
lady, contained in a mahogany frame 17" £15-25 
129 An  Edwardian  inlaid mahogany hanging shelf, the base  fitted  
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 23" £50-75 
130 An  Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany occasional table,  raised  
on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 30" £75-125 
131 An  Edwardian walnut display cabinet, the interior  fitted  
shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 34" £50-75 
132 A  Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard/dressing table,  
fitted a  brushing  slide  above 1 long and 2  short  drawers,  raised  on 
square tapering supports 39" £200-300 
133 A rectangular Victorian mahogany stool raised on turned 
supports 17" £40-60 
134 A  Victorian  mahogany rectangular library table, fitted  2  
frieze drawers and raised on turned supports 42" £100-150 
135 A Victorian heavily carved coal box with hinged lid 16" £30-50 
136 A  19th Century Chippendale style carver chair with  
upholstered drop in seat, raised on square supports with box framed  
stretcher together with a matching standard chair  £100-150 
137 A  Georgian  mahogany  linen press  with  moulded  cornice,  
the interior fitted 4 trays enclosed by rectangular panelled doors,  the  
base  fitted  a  brushing slide above 2 short and  2  long  drawers,  
raised on splayed bracket feet 47" £700-900 
138 A  rectangular Victorian mahogany foot stool, raised on bun  
feet £15-25 
139 A  20th  Century  dapple  grey rocking horse,  raised  on  a  
pine swing stand £100-150 
140 A  Victorian  mahogany Duchess dressing table  fitted  a  
drawer, raised on carved scrolled supports 42" £100-150 
141 A  2  seat settee upholstered in Oriental  style  patterned  
material 56" £40-60 
142 A  19th  Century  carved  gilt salon chair,  raised  on  turned  
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and reeded supports, upholstered in blue buttoned material £50-75 
143 An  Edwardian rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained  
in a carved walnut frame 44" £20-40 
144 An  Edwardian mahogany Voisey style stick and rail back  
dining chair (old break and repair to the back) £20-30 
145 A Victorian mahogany brass banded writing slope with hinged 
lid 21" £100-150 
146 A  square  Edwardian  footstool, raised  on  turned  supports  
24" £40-60 
147 A  reproduction  Victorian style 2 tier jardiniere stand  raised  
on turned and reeded supports 11" £40-50 
148 A rectangular oak cartridge box with hinged lid and brass 
counter sunk handles 30" £30-50 
149 A  rectangular  Victorian mahogany stool  with  upholstered  
seat 15" £40-50 
150 A 20th Century pine refectory style dining table raised on  
turned and block supports united by an H framed stretcher 84" £350-
450 
151 A  rectangular  mahogany foot stool raised  on  cabriole  
supports 14" £15-20 
152 A  set  of  6 Victorian rosewood spoon  back  dining  chairs  
with carved  mid  rails  and  upholstered seats (1  with  back  f  and  r) 
£150-200 
153 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope 16" £40-60 
154 A  17th Century style oak refectory drawleaf dining table,  
raised on   carved   bulbous  supports  with  H   framed   stretcher   60" 
£250-350 
155 A  honey oak chiffonier sideboard, the raised back with  
moulded cornice   incorporating  a  pot  board  above  a  mirrored   
panel, supported  by  a  pair of fluted columns with  Ionic  capitals,  the 
base  fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers above triple cupboards  by M 
Walker & Sons of Bunhill Row EC, 71" £300-400 
156 A  17th/18th  Century  elm cradle  of  panelled  construction  
38" £20-30 
157 A  pair  of Art Deco oval walnut bedside chests fitted  2  
drawers raised on cabriole supports 15" £200-300 
158 A   handsome  18th  Century  Chippendale  style  open   
arm library  chair   raised  on square  tapering  supports  £1000-1500 
ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER  
159 An oak Aesthetic movement bookcase with bobbin turned  
gallery to the top, fitted 2 shelves above a double cupboard 20" £75-
100 
160 A  mahogany and brass banded gun case, the interior  with  
paper label for Frederick Barnes & Co 32" £40-60 
161 A  table  formed  from 3 propeller blades, 1 with  transfer  for  
F Tibbenham  Ltd  of Ipswich, and 1 marked  Morris  &  Company  
Ltd, 44 Oxford Street, London £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  
162 A  handsome  19th/20th  Century French  inlaid  fruit  
wood commode   with  white  veined  marble  top  and   pierced   brass  
three-quarter  gallery,  the base fitted 2 long drawers  with  inlaid panel  
depicting basket and gardening trophies, raised  on  turned  and fluted 
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supports 30" £400-600  
163 An  Eastern circular red lacquered 2 tier folding occasional  
table 28" £30-50 
164 A 19th Century trinket box with hinged lid 10" £20-30 
 
 
  All  bids  must  be  paid  for  and  cleared  by  Saturday  12   noon 
following  the  Sale.  All successful bids are  subject  to  a  Buyer's 
Premium   on   the   Hammer  Price  of   14%   +   VAT   (16.45% 
inclusive).  It  is  the prospective purchasers duty to  contact  us  in 
order  to  ascertain whether their bids have  been  successful.   Any 
lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to  a 
Handling  & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or  part 
thereof. 
 
AT  OUR  DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE  ITEM  
LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  CAN BE CLEARED WHILST 
THE SALE IS  IN  PROGRESS  IF A "FINE" OF £1.00  PER  
LOT  IS  PAID. THE  MONEY RAISED GOES TO  
SEBASTIAN'S  EQUIPMENT FUND.   
 
 
CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS  
 
 
176 A  19th  Century  French  gilt spelter  clock  decorated  lady  
and gentleman  gardener with trophies, having an enamelled dial  and 
contained in an alabaster and gilt spelter case £100-150 
177 A  17th/18th Century 30 hour striking longcase clock, the  
square brass  dial  with  gilt metal spandrels  and  calendar  aperture,  
by  William  Frinburne? of Alstone contained in a later oak case  81" 
£400-500 
179 An  aneroid  barometer  and  thermometer  contained  in  an  
oak wheel case with spiral turned decoration £10-20 
180 An  18th  Century 30 hour longcase clock, the  13"  arch  
shaped dial  painted  a  basket of flowers with  birds  and  floral  
painted  spandrels  with  calendar  aperture, the dial  marked  Morrell?  
of Wrexham, contained in an oak case 79" £450-400 
181 A  19th  Century French cylinder music box playing  6  
aires, the  lid  with cardboard card marked Fabrique  De  Geneve  1550 
Elite Voix Celestes Etouffoirs en Acier Soit a Spiraux,  contained  in 
an inlaid rosewood case with hinged lid 21" £400-600 
182 A 1930's barometer/storm guide by Short & Mason of  London, 
with  painted dial and contained in a walnut case 15", on  bracket feet 
£50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
183 A  20th  Century  reproduction  miniature  time  clock,  the   
dial marked Lawrence & Lawrence Ltd London £40-60 
184 A  20th  Century  French  alarm clock  with  enamelled  dial  
and Roman Numerals, marked Le Marais Paris and contained in a gilt  
case 3" £120-150 
185 A   19th   Century  French  8  day  striking  mantel   clock   
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with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal case 
£200-300 
186 A  French Art Deco alarm clock with square gilt dial and  
Arabic numerals contained in a green marble case 4" £50-75 
187 A  19th  Century  fusee  skeleton  clock  with  silvered  dial   
and Roman    numerals,   complete   with   glass    dome    £200-300 
ILLUSTRATED  
188 A 19th Century French 8 day striking clock, surmounted by a 
gilt spelter   figure  of  a  seated  lady  depicting  The   Harvest   16" 
£100-150 
189 A  Rolling  Ball clock (The Congreve Clock) by  Thwaites  & 
Reed,  limited  edition  number  15 of 100,  contained  with  in  a 
glazed case £600-800 ILLUSTRATED  
190 A 1930's Smith's electric clock £10-20 
191 A 19th Century cylinder music box with 6" barrel, contained in 
a rosewood case, 13" £100-150 
192 A Smith's 8 day ward room clock with painted dial, contained  
in a brass case 8" £50-75 
193 An  Admiral  Fitzroy  barometer ,  contained  in  an  oak   
case £1000-1500 ILLUSTRATED  
194 An 18th Century 8 day striking long case clock, the 12"  arch 
shaped  dial  with  phases  of  the  moon,  minute  indicator   and 
calendar  aperture  by Richard Holt of Newark,  contained  in  an inlaid 
mahogany case 82" £1000-1500 ILLUSTRATED  
195 An 18th Century single handed 30 hour longcase clock 
movement with  bird  cage  movement,  the  10"  square  dial  marked  
John Muzzel Horsham £300-500 
196 A  19th  Century  French  8 day clock  with  enamelled  dial  
and Roman numerals contained in a white marble case, the  pendulum 
in  the  form of a cherub swinging from a swing,  the  movement   
marked Chappement Brevets £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  
197 A  20th  Century battery operated carriage clock  with  
enamelled dial and Roman numerals by Weiss, contained in a gilt 
metal case £10-20 
198 A   handsome  19th  Century  French  8  day   striking   
clock contained in a marble balloon shaped case with gilt metal  
mounts  throughout,  the porcelain dial marked A Illranco  Leforestier  
Hr Paris £400-600   
 
  All  bids  must  be  paid  for  and  cleared  by  Saturday  12   noon 
following  the  Sale.  All successful bids are  subject  to  a  Buyer's 
Premium   on   the   Hammer  Price  of   14%   +   VAT   (16.45% 
inclusive). 
 
It  is  the  prospective  purchasers  duty to  contact  us  in  order  to 
ascertain   whether   their  bids  have  been  successful.    Any   lots 
remaining  unpaid/uncleared  after  this  time will  be  subject  to  a 
Handling  & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or  part 
thereof. 
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METALWARE,  COLLECTORS ITEMS, RUGS,  BOOKS,  
TOYS CURIOS, ETC 
 
Due  to  the  large number of items behind  the  counter,  please  be 
patient  with the porters and do not rush them whilst  viewing,  only 
one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to wait if  it is 
very busy. 
 
199 A large clam shell 33" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED  
200 A  cast  bronze bell dated 1926 and  marked  Jemenomme  
Marie Therese   (cracked   and  with  replacement   loop)   16"   £50-75 
ILLUSTRATED  
201 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Wills Part sets  including  
large Dogs, Miniature Playing Cards and others. £10-£20 
202 A   collection   of  cigarette  cards:   United   Services:   
Ancient Warriors,   Bathing   Bells,   Interesting   Personalities,    
Popular  Footballers,  Popular  Screen  Stars 1937  and  Wix:  Builders  
of  Empire 1937 and Coronation 1937.. £35-45 
203 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: Godfrey  Phillips  Beauties  
of Today, Beauty Spots, Bird Painting and British Beauties. £30-40 
204 A   stock   book  of  cigarette  cards:   BAT   assorted   
Beauties, Dominoes and others. £35-45 
205 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: BAT Albert Cinema  Stars  
and Animals. £20-30 
206 A stock book of cigarette cards: Gallaher The Navy, The  
Reason Why, The Zoo and Trains of the World. £20-30 
207 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: Gallaher Why  is  it  brown  
& green and Wild Animals. £35-45 
208 A  stock book of cigarette cards: R & J. Hill  Real  
Photographs, Wireless Telephony and Zoo. £35-45 
209 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Lambert &  Butler,  
Cavanders and others assorted cards £15-20 
210 A stock book of cigarette cards: Players assorted cards £15-20 
211 A  stock book of cigarette cards: African Tobacco assorted  
cards including Prominent New Zealand, Animals and others £20-30 
212 A  stock  book  of Sarony cigarette  cards:  Celebrities  and  
their Autographs   large,   Cinema   Stars,  Cinema   Studies,   Life   at  
Whipsnade  Zoo,  Links  with the Past, and Links  with  the  Past large. 
£25-35 
213 A  stock book of cigarette cards: Gallagher  Actors,  
Aeroplanes, Aesops   Fables,  Animals,  Army  Badges  and  Art   
Treasures. £25-35 
214 A  stock book of Wills cigarette cards containing sets and or  
part sets  of: Borough Arms 3rd series and Britain's part in  the  War. 
£20-30 
215 A  stock  book  of Sarony cigarette cards: A day  on  the  
Airway large,  Around  the  Mediterranean  large,  Celebrities  and  
their  Autographs  large, Links with the Past large and  Museum  Series 
large. £25-35 
216 A stock book of Smiths cigarette cards: Cinema Stars. £35-45 
217 A stock book of cigarette cards: Smith's Derby winners,  
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Famous Explorers and Footballers £150-200 
218 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards:  Godfrey  Phillips  Fish,  
BAT Safety First, Moustafa Dogs Heads, Millhoff Men of Genius  and 
Players British Live Stock £35-45 
219 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Ogden's  Football  
Caricatures, Mitchell Medals and Gallaher Royalty. £35-45 
220 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Adkin  &  Sons,  A   Living 
Picture,  A Royal Favourite, Butterflies & Moths  and  Character 
Sketches. £35-45 
221 A  stock book of cigarette cards from: Carreras History of  
Naval Uniforms to Notable M.P.s. £30-40 
222 A stock book of cigarette cards from: Cavanders Ancient 
Chinese to Cinema Stars. £30-40 
223 A stock book of cigarette cards: Ogdens Guinea Gold. £30-40 
224 A   stock   book   of  cigarette  cards:   Millhoff   2   from   Real 
Photographs to Zoological Studies (some large cards). £35-45 
225 A  stock book of cigarette cards: Players Football Caricatures  
by "RIP"  to  Gilbert & Sullivan inc Footballers  1928  and  1928-9. 
£30-40 
226 A stock book of trade cards: Dandy assorted cards. £15-20 
227 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Helmar,  S.  Anargyros  
and Hassan. £20-30 
228 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards: R.  &  J.  Hill  Our  Empire, 
Popular Footballers, Prince of Wales and Public Schools. £35-45 
229 A   stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Players   Transvaal   
Series, Treasures  of  Britain,  Treasures of  Ireland,  Types  of  Horses,  
Useful  Plants  & Fruits, Victoria Cross and War  Decorations  & 
Medals. £35-45 
230 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: A. Baker &  Co  Actresses  
2, Actresses  black  2, Beauties of all Nations 41 and  Star  Girls  1. 
£60-80 
231 A  stock  book of cigarette cards including:  Wills  From  
Garden Flowers to Gems of French Architecture. £30-40 
232 A stock book of cigarette cards: Millhoff from Antique Pottery 
to Zoological Studies. £35-45 
233 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Hill Canvas  Masterpieces  
and Views of Interest. £30-40 
234 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  James  Illingworth  
Cavalry, Motor Car Bonnets and others. £30-40 
235 A  stock  book  of cigarette card sets: Players  Counties  &  
Their Industries,   Shakespearian,   Napoleon,  Military   Head   Dress,  
Uniforms, Products, Miniatures, Hidden Beauties, Footballers 28  & 
29, Fire Fighting appliances and others. £35-45 
236 A  stock  book  of  cigarette cards:  Wills  Channel  Islands  
from Household  Hints  to  New  Zealand  Coaches  &  Coaching  Day  
including British Rugby Players and others. £30-40 
237 A stock book of cigarette cards: BAT Eagle Bird. £30-40 
238 A    stock   book   of   cigarette   cards:   Wills   Roses,    Rugby 
Internationals, School Arms, Shannon Electric, Ships Badges and  
Signal Series.  £35-45 
239 A stock book of cigarette cards: Players Dogs, Dogs Heads  
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with Silver Back Ground and Drum Banners & Cap Badges. £35-45 
240 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Turf  including  Conan  
Doyle, Winners on Turf and others. £35-45 
241 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Gallaher Butterflies  &  
Moths, Champion  Animals  &  Birds  1923 and  Champions  A  &  
2nd. £35-45 
242 A   stock   book   of  cigarette  cards:  Adkin   &   Co   
Beauties, Notabilities, Soldiers of the Queen, Sporting Cups, War 
Trophies  and others. £70-90 
243 A stock book of cigarette cards: Players Characters from 
Fiction, Characters  from  Thackeray,  Cities of  the  World,  Clocks  
and  Colonial Indian Army Badges. £35-45 
244 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Players  Wild  Animals'  
Heads and Wild Animals of the World Narrow. £35-45 
245 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: Players Wild  Animals  of  
the World Wide and Wild Birds. £35-45 
246 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Players  Counties  &   
Their Industries and Country Arms & Flags thick & thin. £35-45 
247 A  stock  book  of  cigarette cards:  Wills  Portraits  of  
European Royalty,  Railway  Engines, Railway Locomotives,  
Romance  of   the Heavens and Roses. £35-45 
248 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Bucktrout  &  Co  Places  
of Interest and Around the World. £15-20 
249 A  stock  book of trade cards: Rowntree & Co, The  Old  &  
The New  1934,  York  Views  1924,  RSPA  Modern  British  Motor 
Cycles and others. £35-45 
250 A stock book of trade cards: Saunders Bros, Savoy Products, 
The Schoolgirl, The Scout, Secrets and others. £35-45 
251 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Ogdens  Tabs  General  
Interest some B series different backs. £20-30 
252 A  stock  book  of  cigarette cards:  Carreras  Types  of  
London, Views  of  London, Views of the World,  Wild  Flowers,  
British  Birds, Flowers, Kings & Queens and Military Uniforms. £35-
45 
253 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Players Nature Series  small  
& large and Old England's Defenders £40-50 
254 A  stock book of cigarette cards: Gallaher Garden Flowers,  
How to do it, Interesting Views and Irish View Scenery. £35-45 
255 A   stock   book  of  cigarette  cards:  Gallaher   Island   
Sporting Celebrities and Kute Kiddies Series. £35-45 
256 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: Gallaher  from  Champions  
of Screen & Stage to English & Scotch Views. £35-45 
257 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Cousis,  C.  Colombos,  Tony, 
John Scerri and others assorted cards £25-35 
258 A plastic bag of trade cards: Bells Labels. £5-£10 
259 A  collection  of cigarette cards: American Tobacco  Co  
assorted Beauties. £35-45 
260 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Wills  Miniature  Playing  
Cards various backs. £15-20 
261 A   collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Cope  Bros  Eminent   
British Regiments and Players Bonzo Dogs £35-45 
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262 A collection of cigarette cards: Smith's Naval Dress,  
Churchman Sectional    Cycling   Map   and   Lambert   &   Butler    
World's  Locomotives. £25-35 
263 A collection of cigarette cards: Wm Clarke Marine Series,  
Royal Mail and others. £25-30 
264 A   collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Godfrey  Phillips  First   
Aid. £30-40 
265 A  collection  of  cigarette cards: Will's  Pirate,  Franklin  
Davey Boxing,  Naval Dress, Overseas dominions and Players  
overseas  Bonzo Dogs. £30-40 
266 A  collection  of cigarette cards: BAT Plain Back  assorted  
cards including Flags. £15-20 
267 A  collection  of cigarette cards: BAT Plain Back  assorted  
cards including Stars of Filmland. £20-30 
268 A  collection of cigarette cards: BAT Plain Back from  Actors  
& Actresses to Boy Scouts. £20-30 
269 A  collection  of cigarette cards: BAT Plain Back  assorted  
cards including Cinema Stars. £15-20 
270 A stock book of cigarette cards: Assorted Silks including  
Crests, Flags and others. £15-20 
271 A stock book of cigarette cards: Silk Flags. £15-20 
272 A stock book of trade cards: J Lyons Assorted cards. £15-20 
273 A  stock  book  of trade cards: Nelson  Lee,  The  Gem,  
Magnet Library, Footballers and Cricketers and other. £15-20 
274 A stock book of trade cards: Kellogg Ltd Motor Cars and  
others. £10-£20 
275 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: United Kingdom  Tobacco  
Co: Aircraft, British Orders of Valor, Chinese Scenes, Cinema  Stars, 
Cinema Stars, Cinema Stars, Officers Full Dress and Soldiers  of  the 
King  £35-45 
276 A stock book of cigarette cards: Wills Four Aces and Pirate 
Birds of Brilliant Plumage, Chinese assorted, Houses of Parliament 
and Products of the World. £35-45 
277 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: R. J. Lea Old  Pottery  Silk  to 
Wonders of the World including Roses, Navy and others. £35-45 
278 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  BAT  Pictures  of  the  Past, Favourite Flowers, Imperial Tobacco Poultry Alphabet, Wonders of the Past, BAT Speed, BAT London Zoo and Lambert & Butler The Thames. £25
279 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips B  D  V  
Silks £25-35 
280 A  stock  book of cigarette cards  including:  Players  
Butterflies, Cities   of  the  World,  Murray  Types  of  Aeroplanes,   
Players  Regimental  Uniforms, Wills Dogs, Railway Engines and  
others. £25-35 
281 A  stock book of cigarette cards: Gallaher British  Champions  
of 1923,   Players  Old  Sporting  Prints,  Wonders  of  the   World,  
Famous Beauties, Carreras Kings & Queens of England and Wills 
Famous British Liners. £35-45 
282 A stock book of cigarette cards: Hill Famous Footballers, 
Ogdens Royal    Mail,   BAT,   Melachrino   and   Mitchell    Statues    
&  Monuments. £35-45 
283 A stock book of trade cards: Philadelphia Carmel Co, Oxo  
Furs, Wizard, Oxo Feats, Lever Bros, Panini Smash hits. £35-45 
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284 A  stock  book  of  trade cards: Oxo  Life  Boats,  Barratt  &  
Co Disney, Home Counties, Fry's Days of Nelson. £35-45 
285 A stock book of cigarette cards: Ardath assorted cards. £10-£20 
286 A  stock  book  of  cigarette cards: W.  &  F.  Faulkner  assorted 
cards. £30-40 
287 A stock book of cigarette cards: Churchman assorted Boy  
Scouts blue & brown backs and others. £35-45 
288 A  stock  book  of  cigarette card  sets:  Players:  Butter  Flies  
& Moths,  Characters from Dickens, British  Livestock,  Celebrated 
Gateways, Motor Cars, Cricketers 1934 and R J Lea Film  Stars. £35-
45 
289 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Gallaher The Great  War  V  
C Heroes. £35-45 
290 A  stock  book  of  cigarette card  sets:  Players:  Butter  Flies  
& Moths,  Characters from Dickens, British  Livestock,  Celebrated 
Gateways, Motor Cars, Cricketers 1934 and R J Lea Film  Stars. £40-
50 
291 A stock book of Lambert & Butler cigarette cards containing  
sets and  or  part  sets  of: Birds & Eggs  1906,  British  Trees  1927, 
Dance   Band   Leaders  1936  and  Famous  British   Airmen   & 
Women. £20-30 
292 A   collection  of  cigarette  card  part  sets:   Strathmore   
British Aircraft,  Teofani:  Cinema  Celebrities,  Famous  British  
Ships,  Great  Inventors, Modern Movie Stars, Past & Present  A  
series, Past  Weapons of War, Transport, Ships & Their flags, Sports  
&  Pastimes,   Then   &   Now,   Views   of   the   British   Empire, 
Zooalogical Studies and Themaris war series Portraits. £20-25 
293 A  stock  book of cigarette cards: Ogdens Shots from  the  
Films, Sights of London and Smugglers & Smuggling. £35-45 
294 A   stock   book   of  cigarette  cards:   Louis   Gerard:   Modern 
Armaments numbered, Modern Armaments unnumbered,  Screen 
Favourites,  Screen Favourites & Dancers and Harvey  &  Davey Birds  
&  Eggs and Guernsey Tobacco Playing  Cards,  Laughing  Cavalier  
and  Miranda: Dogs, Sports & Pastimes  and  Moorgate   Tobacco  
New  Elizabethan Age and  Mustafa:  Camera  Studies, Dogs  Heads,  
Pictures of World Interest, Real Photos  and  Thos Nicolls   Orders  of  
Chivalry  and  Notaras  National  Types   of Beauty. £35-45 
295 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: B D V  silks  large  and  
small assorted. £15-20 
296 A  stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Silks  mixed  
manufacturers. £10-£20 
297 A  stock  book  of trade cards: D.  C.  Thomson  Warrior  Cards 
Sectional  back,  Why?,  Wonders  of  Rail,  Toni  Bell,  Trebor,  
Twinings and others. £15-20 
298 A  stock book of trade cards: Anonymous  Budgerigars,  
Careless Moments and others. £15-20 
299 A  stock book of cigarette cards: B. D. V. Silks Heraldic  
Series, Ceramic Art and others. £15-20 
300 A stock book of cigarette cards: B. D. V. assorted Silks. £15-20 
301 A stock book of cigarette cards: Silk Flags. £15-20 
302 A stock book of cigarette cards: BDV Silk Flags £10-20 
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303 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: Carreras  Actresses  and  
Their Pets,  A Kodak at the Zoo, Alice in Wonderland round &  square  
corners and others. £35-45 
304 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards: Carreras  Notable  Ships,  
Old Staffordshire Figures, Orchids small medium & large, Paramount  
stars,  Playing cards, Popular Footballers,  Popular  Personalities  oval 
and others. £35-45 
305 A  stock book of cigarette cards: Cavanders The Homeland,  
The Nation's Treasures and Wordsworth's Country. £35-45 
306 A  stock  book of trade cards: Typhoo  assorted  Package  
Issues. £20-30 
307 A  stock  book  of trade cards: Typhoo  assorted  Package  
Issues including Football. £15-20 
308 A  stock  book of trade cards: Typhoo  assorted  Package  
Issues. £5-£10 
309 A collection of cigarette cards: Wills Nelson series, Old 
Flowers, Our   Gallant   Grenadiers,  Overseas  Dominions   and   
Physical  Culture. £35-45 
310 A    stock   book   of   cigarette   cards:    Cavanders    Coloured 
Stereoscopic, Feathered Friends, Foreign Birds, Glorious Britain,  
Little Friends and Peeps into Many Lands. £35-45 
311 A  stock  book  of cigarette cards:  Cavanders  Peeps  into  
Many Lands,    Peeps    into   Prehistoric   Times,    Photographs    and 
Reproductions on Celebrated Oil Paintings. £35-45 
312 A stock book of cigarette cards: Cavanders River Valleys, 
School Badges, The Colonial Series and The Homeland Series. £35-45 
313 A   stock  book  of  cigarette  cards:  Wills  large  cards   
Garden Flowers,   Heraldic  Signs,  Modern  Architecture  and   
Modern  Sculpture. £15-20 
314 A  stock  book  of  cigarette card  sets:  Ogdens  Australian  
Test Cricketers, ABC of Sport, Churchman Kings of Speed, Wills Old 
Furniture,  Players Aircraft of the RAF, Gilbert &  Sullivan  and  Dogs. 
£35-45 
315 A  stock  book of cigarette card sets: Lambert &  Butler  
World's Locomotives,  Players  British Naval  Craft,  Wildfowl,  
Millhoff What   the  stars  say,  Players  Famous  Beauties   and   
Ogden's Famous Rugby Players. £35-45 
316 A stock book of cigarette cards: Anstie assorted cards. £35-45 
317 A stock book of cigarette cards: Edwards Ringer & Bigg 
assorted cards including War Map How to tell, Our Pets, Past &  
present, Prehistoric Animals and others. £30-40 
318 A  box  of  cigarette cards: Ogdens British Birds,  By  The  
Road Side and Broadcasting. £15-20 
319 A box of cigarette cards: Cavanders Peeps into Prehistoric 
Times and others. £10-20 
320 A  box  of cigarette cards: Cavanders Foreign  Birds  and  
others. £10-20 
321 A  box  of  cigarette cards:  Cavanders  Wordsworth  and  
others. £10-20 
322 A  box of cigarette cards: Cavanders Camera Studies and  
others. £10-20 
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323 A  box  of  cigarette cards: Gallaher  Wild  Animals  and  
others. £10-£20 
324 A box of trade cards: Brookbond assorted cards. £5-£10 
325 A collection of cigarette cards: Ogdens Australian Test 
Cricketers 104. £30-40 
326 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips  Actresses  
and Aircraft. £30-40 
327 A  collection of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips  Animal  
Series, Animal   Studies,  Annuals,  Arms  of  English  Sees  and   
BDV  Wonderful Gifts. £35-50 
328 A   collection   of  cigarette  cards:   Godfrey   Phillips   
Beauties including ovals and Beauties of Today. £40-50 
329 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Godfrey  Phillips   
Cricketers, Coronation and Postcards. £35-45 
330 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips  Famous  
Boys, Cricketers,   Crowns,  Footballers,  Love  Scenes   and   Minors. 
£30-40 
331 A  collection  of  cigarette card part sets:  Scottish  CWS:  
Burns, Dogs,  Dwellings,  Famous Pictures, Famous  Pictures  
Glasgow approx,  Famous Pictures London approx,  Feathered  
Favourites  approx, Triumphs of Engineering and Wireless. £30-40 
332 A  collection  of trade cards: J. S. Fry & Sons  Days  of  
Nelson. £35-45 
333 A collection of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips assorted 
Beauties and Birds & Eggs. £35-45 
334 A   collection   of   cigarette   cards:   Godfrey   Phillips   
British Butterflies and British Orders of Chivalry & Valour. £30-40 
335 A  collection of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips  Chinese  
Cards and Cinema Stars Circular and others. £20-30 
336 A   collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Godfrey   Phillips   
Miniature Playing Cards assorted backs approx 180. £10-£20 
337 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Godfrey  Phillips  Our  
Puppies, Personalities   of  today,  Popular  Superstitions  and  Prizes   
for  Needlework. £30-40 
338 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Godfrey  Phillips  Shots  
from Films,  Soccer  Stars,  Soldiers of the King  and  Special  Jubilee 
Year some large cards. £30-40 
339 A collection of trade cards: D. C. Thomson Motor Cycles,  
1930 Speedway Stars, Queer Animals, Queer Birds and Speed. £30-40 
340 A  collection  of trade cards: D. C. Thomson Stars of  Sport  
and The Worlds Best Cricketers assorted backs. £30-40 
341 A   collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Godfrey  Phillips   
Territorial Series,  These Stamps, Stage & Cinema, Stars of the  Screen  
and  Statues. £35-45 
342 A   collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Godfrey  Phillips  The   
1924 Cabinet, Test Cricketers, The Old Country and This  Mechanized  
Age. £20-25 
343 A   collection   of  cigarette  cards:  Wills  Flag   assorted   
cards Jiu-Jitsu, British Army and others. £30-40 
344 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Wills Australia  Stage  &  
Music Hall  Celebrities Havelock & square, The Worlds  
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Dreadnoughts, Time & Money assorted and others. £35-45 
345 A  collection of cigarette cards: Wills Australia Wild Animals  
of the World, War Pictures and Wild Animal Heads. £35-45 
346 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Lambert & Butler  Aviation  
and Conundrums. £35-45 
347 A  collection of cigarette cards: Imperial Tobacco Co  of  
Canada How   to  Play  Golf,  Infantry  Training,  Lacrosse  and   
others. £35-45 
348 A  collection of Cigarette card sets: Godfrey Phillips  Our  
Dogs, Players  Aviary  &  Cage  Birds,  Ogden's  Boy  Scouts,  Players 
Shakespearean  Series,  Churchman  Howlers,  Anstie,   Ogden's  ABC 
of Sport and Players Cycling. £30-40 
349 A collection of cigarette cards: Lambert & Butler Arms of  
Kings & Queens, Common Fallacies and Coronation Robes. £35-45 
350 A  collection of cigarette cards: Wills Scissors Jiu-Jitsu,  
Military Portraits, Music Hall Celebrities and others. £30-40 
351 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Wills United  Services  Arms  
& Armour,  Drum  Horses,  Flag  Girls  and  Regimental   Colours. 
£35-45 
352 A  collection  of  cigarette cards: Wills  Other  Overseas  
Boxers, Britain's Defenders and British Beauties. £35-45 
353 A collection of cigarette cards: Wills Other Overseas 
Footballers, Flags and others. £20-30 
354 A  collection of cigarette cards: Will's Scissors Regimental  
Pets, Sporting Girls and Types of the British Army. £35-45 
355 A  collection of Cigarette card sets: Ogdens ABC of Sport,  
Wills Cricketers 1928, Ogdens Sea Adventure, Children of all Nations,  
Wills Old Furniture, Godfrey Phillips Railway Engines,  Gallaher 
British Birds and Millhoff Real Photographs. £30-40 
356 A  collection  of  Cigarette card sets:  Lambert  &  Butler  
Motor Cycles,   Players  Polar  Exploration,  Wills  Miniature   Playing   
Cards,   Speed,  Gallaher  The  Navy,  Players   Dogs,   Gallaher 
Garden Flowers and Players Birds & Their Young. £30-40 
357 A collection of cigarette cards: Gallaher the South African 
Series. £35-45 
358 A   collection   of   cigarette   cards:   Ogdens   Australian    
Test Cricketers. £25-35 
359 A collection of trade cards: J. S. Fry & Sons With Captain  
Scott and Tricks & Puzzles. £35-45 
360 A collection of cigarette cards: Will's Overseas Actresses, 
Smiths Shadow Graphs and Clarke's Butterflies & Moths. £35-45 
361 A  collection of Cigarette card sets: Gallaher Boy  Scouts,  
Army Badges, Will's Old Inns, Players Old Naval Prints, Wills  
Garden Flowers and British Birds. £35-45 
362 A   collection  of  cigarette  card  sets:  Godfrey  Phillips   
Speed Champions,  Players  History  of Naval  Dress,  Aviary  &  Cage 
Birds,  Fire  Fighting  Appliances, History of  Naval  Dress,  Sea 
Fishes,   Hill   Famous   Ships,   Lambert   &   Butler    World's 
Locomotives and Gallaher Shots from Famous Films. £30-40 
363 A  collection  of  trade  cards:  Amalgamated  Press  
Aeroplanes, Famous Footer, Cricketers and Trains £25-35 
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364 A  collection  of trade cards: Amalgamated Press  Football  
Fame Series,  Great  War Deeds, Heroic Deeds,  Mechanical  Wonders  
and Ships. £30-40 
365 A  collection of cigarette cards: BAT Pinhead and other  
assorted cards. £35-45 
366 A   collection   of  cigarette  cards:  Wills   Australia   
Actresses, Animals,  Arms  &  Armour  and Arms  of  the  British  
Empire. £35-45 
367 A collection of cigarette cards: Wills Australia A Tour Round 
the World,  Butterflies,  Australia Scenic Series,  Wild  Flowers  and  
Aviation. £35-45 
368 A   collection   of  cigarette  cards:  Wills   Australia   Crests   
of Australian  Universities, English Costumes, Famous  Film  stars,  
Fish of Australasia and Flag Girls. £25-35 
369 A collection of cigarette cards: John Player Overseas Boy 
Scouts, Coronation   Series,   Cricketers  1938,  Cycling,   Dogs,   
Drum  Horses and Famous Beauties. £30-40 
370 A  collection of cigarette cards: Gallaher Regimental  Colours  
& Standards 119. £35-45 
371 A  collection  of cigarette cards:  Churchman  Railway  
Working, Premier  Tobacco Stage & Screen Personalities and Gallaher  
The  Allies Flags. £35-45 
372 A  collection  of  Cigarette card sets:  Lambert  &  Butler  
Motor Cycles, Wills Britain's Part in the War, Players Kings & 
Queens, Picturesque London, Natural History Wills Garden Flowers  
New Varieties large. £30-40 
373 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards: R.  J.  Lea  Dogs  and  
English Birds. £20-30 
374 A  collection of cigarette cards: Lambert & Butler Motor Cars  
A Series and 2nd Series. £35-45 
375 A  collection  of  cigarette cards:  BAT  assorted  Chinese  
cards. £35-45 
376 A collection of cigarette cards: Wills Other Overseas 
Aeroplanes, Animals & Birds and Arms of the British Empire. £30-40 
377 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Helmar,  Lorillard's,  African 
Tobacco,   Sub   Rosa,  Recruit,  Sweet   Caporal,   Goodbody's,  
Hoffman, Miller & Sons, American Tobacco and others  assorted cards 
£35-45 
378 A  collection of Cigarette card sets: Churchman Sports &  
Games in  Many  Lands,  Kings of Speed, Mills  Famous  British  
Ships, Wills Old Inns, Roses, Gallaher Dogs and Players Birds &  
Their Young. £40-£80 
379 A collection of trade cards: Barrett's Aircraft, Animals 
Australian Cricketers,    Birds,   Botany   Quest,   British    Butterflies    
and  Butterflies & Moths. £35-45 
380 A  box of cigarette cards: Gallaher The Navy, Trains and  
others. £15-20 
381 A  collection  of  cigarette card  sets:  Wix  Coronation,  
Domino Figures   Historiques,  Scottish  Coop  Famous   Pictures,   
Wills   Garden Flowers large, Wild Flowers, School Arms, Wonders  
of  the  Past,  Flowering  Trees,  Borough  Arms  and   Westminster 
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Australia. £20-30 
382 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Ogden's Guinea Gold  and  
Tabs approx 200. £10-20 
383 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Ogden's Guinea Gold  and  
Tabs approx 200. £10-20 
384 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Ogden's  Greyhound   
Racing. £35-45 
385 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Will's  Locomotives  &  
Rolling Stock 1901. £35-45 
386 A collection of cigarette cards: Will's Cricketers 1908. £35-45 
387 A collection of cigarette cards: Will's Cricketers 1908. £35-45 
388 A collection of cigarette cards: Will's Cricketers 1908. £35-45 
389 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Will's  Locomotives  &  
Rolling Stock 1901. £35-45 
390 A   collection  of  trade  cards:  Fry's  Rule  Britannia,  Days   of 
Wellington and Cadbury Famous Steamships. £35-45 
391 A  collection  of trade cards: Fry's Birds Eggs,  Cadbury  
British Trees and Barratt & Co Thunderbirds. £30-40 
392 A collection of cigarette cards: Players Picturesque Cottages  
and Old Sporting Prints. £35-45 
393 A collection of trade cards: Anglo Disney Characters. £20-30 
394 A collection of cigarette cards: Players Cats. £35-45 
395 A   collection   of   cigarette   cards:   Players   Historic    Ships, 
Picturesque London and Types of Horses. £35-45 
396 A  collection  of  cigarette cards: Allman Pin  Up  Girls,  
Players Characters from Dickens and Wills Cathedrals. £35-45 
397 A collection of cigarette cards: Will's Cities of Britain, 
Industries of Britain, The British Empire and Famous British Liners. 
£35-45 
398 A collection of cigarette cards: Will's Vanity fair. £35-45 
399 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards: Players  Cities  of  the  
World, Artillery in Action and Flag Girls. £35-45 
400 A  collection of cigarette cards: Player's British  Pedigree  
Stock, Egyptian Sketches, Wooden Walls, Bygone Beauties, British 
Live Stock,  Cries  Of  London,  Aviary  &  Cage  Birds  and   British 
Butterflies. £35-45 
401 A collection of cigarette cards: Cousis, Susini and Scerri 
assorted cards. £10-£20 
402 A  collection  of trade cards: Fry's Phil May  Sketches,  Days  
of Wellington and Barratt's Thunderbirds. £35-45 
403 A  collection  of trade cards: Lambert &  Holt,  Cadbury's  
Fairy Tales,  Nugget  Boot Polish, Lever Bros, Fry's  Birds  and  other  
assorted cards. £30-40 
404 A collection of cigarette cards: Players Golf. £35-45 
405 A collection of cigarette cards: Players Golf. £35-45 
406 A  collection of cigarette cards: Player's Every Day  Phrases  
and Will's Famous Golfers. £35-45 
407 A  collection of cigarette cards: Wills Cricketers 1896,  
Calendar 1911 and other assorted cards. £30-40 
408 A collection of trade cards sets: My Weekly Soldiers of the 
King, Oxo  British  Cattle, Typhoo Whilst we  Sleep,  Pascall  Glorious 
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Devon and others. £35-45 
409 A collection of trade cards sets: Morning Foods Aircraft,  
Castrol Racing Cars, West Riding Health Card, Goodies Mini  
Monsters,  Fry's Birds, Barratt Animals and ABC British Soldiers. £35-
45 
410 A  collection  of  Cigarette card sets: BAT Do  You  Know  
New Zealand,  Here  There  &  Everywhere,  Coronation  Procession,  
Actresses  uncoloured  purple brown and six  mills  assorted  sets £15-
20 
411 A collection of Cigarette card sets: Major Drapkin Celebrities  
of the Great War, Cope Dickens Characters, Will's Eire  Household  
Hints,  Celebrated Pictures large, Belgium Architecture, Do  You  
Know 2nd Series, Churchman Wings Over The Empire, Air-Raid 
Precautions,  BAT  Modern  Beauties and  Mills  Famous  British 
Ships. £20-30 
412 A  collection  of Cigarette card sets: Taddy  &  Co  re-
registered, Dominion  Old  Ships,  Will's Dogs, Wild Flowers,  Life  in  
the Tree Tops, Garden Hints Eire, Players Zoo Babies, BAT Modern   
Beauties,  Cavanders  Camera  Studies  and  Westminster  British  
Royal & Ancient Buildings 2 series. £20-30 
413 A  collection  of  Cigarette  card  sets:  United  Tobacco   
Nature Series,   Here  There  &  Everywhere,  Wild  Flowers   of   
South  Africa,  Godfrey  Phillips  Stage  &  Cinema  Beauties,  
Nicholas  Sarony  Australia The British Museum, BAT  World's  
Products,  Dominion  Old  Ships,  Wills Garden Hints, Do  You  Know  
1st  Series and Mills British Uniforms. £15-25 
414 A  collection  of Cigarette card sets: United  Tobacco,  
Warriors, Do    You   Know,   Will's   Wild   Flowers,   BAT   Keep    
Fit,  International  Airlines,  Types of the  World,  Homeland  Events, 
Modern Beauties 1st and 2nd Series. £20-30 
415 A collection of Cigarette card sets: Major Drapkin Dogs &  
Their Treatment,  BAT  Modern  Beauties, Do You  Know  1st  series,  
Will's  Lucky Charms, Flower Culture in pots, Household  Hints  2nd  
Series, Teofani & Co Transport Then &  Now,  Churchman Holidays 
in Britain, United Tobacco What's This and Picturesque People. £15-
25 
416 A  box of cigarette cards: Gallaher Sporting  Personalities,  
Shots from the Films and others. £15-20 
417 A   box  of  cigarette  cards:  Cavanders  River  Valleys,   
School Badges, Homeland and others. £10-20 
418 A crate of mostly Brook Bond two tins and albums. £5-£10 
419 A box of cigarette cards: Hill large & small cards and two 
books. £10-20 
420 A box of trade cards: Brook Bond assorted cards. £5-£10 
421 A box of trade cards: Just Seventeen assorted cards. £5-£10 
422 A  stock book of Churchman cigarette cards: Actresses, Air  
Raid Precautions,  Army Badges of Rank and Association  Footballers. 
£35-45 
423 A collection of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips Types of  
British Soldiers. £40-50 
424 A  collection  of  trade  cards: D.  C.  Thomson  Cricket  Crests, 
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Dandy  Dogs, Easy Scientific Experiments, Famous  Footballers, 
Famous Liners and Flags of All Nations. £35-45 
425 A collection of cigarette cards: Godfrey Phillips Types of  
British & Colonial Troops, Kinney Bros Naval Vessels, Vautier Bros 
and Sweet Caporal. £35-45 
426 A collection of cigarette cards: Sniders & Abrahams, J. J.  
Schuh assorted cards. £35-45 
427 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Mitchell's Seals  and  Statues  
& Monuments. £20-30 
428 A  collection  of cigarette cards: F & J Smith  assorted  cards  
inc Footballers, Cricketers, Famous Explorers and others. £35-45 
429 A  collection  of  cigarette  cards:  Taddy  &  Co  V.C.   Heroes. 
£35-45 
430 A collection of cigarette cards: W. & F. Faulkner assorted 
cards. £20-30 
431 A  collection  of  trade  cards:  United  Confectionery  Co   
Wild Animals 24. £20-30 
432 A  collection  of Cohen Weenen & Co  cigarette  cards:  
Football Captains 1908 £35-45 
433 A  collection  of trade cards: Savoy  Products  Aerial  
Navigation and Famous British Boats. £10-20 
434 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Cohen Weenen  &  Co  
Victoria Cross Heroes. £30-40 
435 A tin box of assorted silks some wrapped. £10-£20 
436 A stock book of cigarette cards: Players, assorted cards £15-20 
437 A collection of trade cards: Kellogg Ltd Motor Cars. £35-45 
438 A  collection  of cigarette cards: Ogdens Football  Club  
Colours. £30-40 
439 A  stock book of cigarette card part sets: Wills The  Royal  
Navy (48),  Wills  Britain's Defenders (47), Wills  Britain's  Defenders  
(48), Wills Celebrated Ships (50), Wills Musical Celebrities  (47)  and 
Wills The Royal Family at home and Abroad (44). £25-35 
440 A collection of cigarette cards: Players Golf. £35-45 
------------------- 
 
441 A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with central 
medallion within multi-row borders 120" x 82" £75-125 
442 A Caucasian rug with 3 octagons to the centre, having  
geometric designs within multi row borders (worn) 102" x 74" £30-40 
443 A  Belgian  cotton  green  ground Persian  style  rug  90"  x  
59" £90-120  
444 A contemporary red ground Bakhtiara rug, made up of  
numerous panels decorated birds and trees 109" x 57" £60-80 
445 A  contemporary green ground and floral pattern  Belgian  
cotton rug 68" x 48" £60-80 
446 A  19th Century Turkey rug (hole to centre and worn) 65" x  
38" £5-10 
447 A  19th  Century  red ground Persian rug with  medallion  to  
the centre within floral borders (some wear) 81" x 50" £30-40 
448 A  19th  Century  Caucasian  rug with  geometric  design  to  
the centre and multi-row borders (heavily worn) 83" x 49" £30-50 
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449 A  Chinese  circular  green  ground and  floral  pattern  rug   
50" £5-10  
450 A  19th Century red ground Turkey carpet (hole to centre and  
in wear) 101" x 51" £20-30 
451 A  contemporary  Belgian cotton blue ground  and  floral  
pattern Persian style runner 109" x 29" £60-80 
452 A  1930's  blue  and  yellow ground  Chinese  carpet  with  
floral decoration 126" x 109 (cut for fire place) £20-30 
453 A  yellow Belgian cotton Persian style rug with medallion  to  
the centre 138" x 109" £20-30 
454 A Chinese blue and floral pattern rug (some staining) 108" x  
73" £5-10 
455 An  Eastern  Caucasian  blue ground rug  with  central  
medallion within multi-row borders 74" x 58" £20-30 
456 A  Belgian  cotton  blue  ground  Persian  style  rug  with  
central medallion 91" x 59 1/2" £90-120  
457 A  contemporary  red ground Shiraz rug with 3 diamonds  to  
the centre within multi-row borders 126" x 90" £90-120 
458 A contemporary Shiraz rug with 3 diamonds to the centre 113"  
x 80" £70-90 
459 A  contemporary  red  ground  and  floral  patterned  rug  with  
3 octagons to the centre 118" x 80" £90-120 
460 A contemporary red ground Persian rug with diamond field to 
the centre and all over geometric design 81" x 49" £50-75 
461 A  good  quality yellow ground and floral patterned  Chinese  
rug 146" x 108" £50-75 
462 A  machine made tapestry panel decorated a feasting scene 28"  
x 75" £15-25 
463 A  17th Century stump work picture "The Turin  Shroud  
with Bishop  and  Two  Clerics and Attendants" 15"  x  19"  £300-500 
ILLUSTRATED  
464 A  Berlin  wool  work  panel  of  a  vase  of  flowers  24"  x  
20" contained in a Hogarth frame £30-50 
465 A  cotton wall hanging depicting President Kennedy  of  
America 48" x 72" £20-30 
466 A   19th   Century  Oriental  embroidered   silk   panel   
depicting figures, mounted in a wooden tea tray 20" x 15" £15-25 
467 A silver fox fur £15-25 
468 A   lady's  Victorian  black  silk  evening  jacket  with  jet   
bead decoration £50-75 
469 A   Royal   Naval  Volunteer  Reserve   Lieutentant's   tunic   by 
Cracknell, together with a Great Coat £20-30 
470 A silver fox fur cape £20-30 
471 A  cardboard  box marked Spencer & Co  Masonic  Insignia  
and Regalia 1920 and 21 Great Queen Street, London £15-20 
472 A  Southern  Eastern  Railway's,  green  enamelled  single  
sided station sign, "West Byfleet" 26" £50-75 
473 A large wrought iron mesh spark guard 36" x 30" £40-60 
474 A Victorian cast iron boot scraper £20-30 
475 A railed brass fire curb 48" £25-35 
477 A  modern  20th  Century bronze figure of  a  standing  lady  
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and  child 19", raised on a marble base £150-200 
478 A  pair  of  iron  fire dogs with  onyx  capitals,  together  with  a 
wrought iron front £70-90 
479 An old copper copper 23" £30-50 
480 A machine made tapestry "The View of The Mill at Wisk" 23"  
x 51" £20-30 
481 A brass fire curb 45" £5-10 
482 An onyx and gilt metal table lamp with Corinthian capital,  
raised on a pierced gilt metal base 21" £20-30 
483 A  20th  Century bronze figure of a seated "Moses", raised  on  
a marble base 13" £100-150 
484 30 Castella cigar cards "In Search of Steam" framed £5-10 
485 A bag containing 2 old hickory shafted golf drivers and 7 
various irons (some corroded) £20-30 
486 A 19th Century brass fire curb 48" £25-35 
487 A wrought iron fireside companion set £30-50 
488 A large Eastern carved spoon, together with a fork £5-10 
489 A  20th  Century bronze figure of a standing  classical  lady  
19", raised on a marble base  £200-250 
490 A pair of iron fire dogs £70-90 
491 A cast iron door stop in the form of a Scottie dog 17" £30-50 
492 A metal shooting stick £5-10 
493 A gilt metal 3 light electric library table lamp £10-20 
494 An iron adjustable pot stand £10-20 
495 A childs wooden push along model of a train 24" £15-20 
497 6 editions of "The Justice of the Peace", leather bound £15-20 
498 The  Beethoven  Society  Volume  14,  comprising  7  HMV   
78 records by Arthur Schnabel £10-20 
499 A Victorian lacquered photograph album and contents of  
various photographs £10-20 
500 A Minibrix set no. 1 £5-10 
501 6 editions of "The Justice of the Peace", leather bound £15-25 
502 A  Victorian reprint of The Holy Bible translated from Latin  
The Old Testament English College at Douay 1609 £15-25 
503 Vols 1 and 2 "Famous Paintings", leather bound £20-25 
504 Alexander Kent "Commands a Kings Ship", first edition 1973  
by Hutchinson's of London £20-30 
505 Kilvert's Diaries, 3 volumes 1870, third edition £20-30 
506 1 vol. "Contours of Great Britain" leather bound £5-10 
507 Lewis   Carol   "Adventure's  of  Alice   in   Wonderland"   
1907 illustrated by Millicent Sowerby £10-20 
508 Vols  1-3  "The History of England From the  Earliest  Times  
to The Death of George III" leather bound, (some damage) £5-10 
509 A  collection of various autographs including Bill Wyman,  
Keith Richards  and  other  members of  The  Rolling  Stones,  Bernard  
Bresswell, Adam Faith and others £50-75 
510 A  Victorian papier mache photograph album containing  a  
small collection of various portrait photographs 5" £65-75 
511 An album of various World stamps £20-40 
512 A small collection of various tea cards £3-5  
513 A green Simplex album containing various World stamps 
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together with a red album of various World stamps £50-75 
514 A   blue stock book containing 14 complete sets of BAT  
Chinese Football Players miniatures, Johns Players Natural History, 
Cries  of  London, Cycling 1939, Cricketers, Curios  Beaks,  Museums,  
Dogs etc £75-100 
515 A red stock book containing 9 complete sets Players Colonial 
and Indian Army Badges, Modern Naval Craft, Military  Uniforms, 
Military head dress, National Flags, Regimental Standards,  RAF 
Badges, Coronation Series Kings and Queens £75-100 
516 31  sets of Brook Bond tea cards including Freshwater Fish,  
Bird portraits £20-30 
517 An  Ace Crusader album of stamps and 4 other album  of  
stamps £30-50 
518 An Ace Herald album of stamps, a brown album of stamps and  
a small collection of loose stamps £20-30 
519 A collection of various WWI colour postcards £75-100 
520 An  album  of  various black and  white  postcards  Cowfold  
and Henfield £20-30 
521 An  album  of  various black and  white  photographs  
Handcross (including the 1906 fatal bus accident) £20-30 
522 An album of various postcards of Horsham £20-30 
523 Various   black  and  white  photographs  Faygate,   Rusper   
and Newdigate £20-30 
524 An  album  of  various black and  white  photographs  Capel  
and Holmwood £20-30 
525 A collection of various loose stamps  £10-20 
526 A collection of various postcards etc, together with the card 
game Bread  and Honey, do. Happy Families, a set of playing cards,  a 
miniature set of playing cards and a heart puzzle £10-20 
527 A collection of various postcards £15-25 
528 An old biscuit box containing a collection of postcards etc £20-
30 
529 A large quantity of various stamped envelopes dated early 
1930's £10-20 
530 A double boxed set of bridge playing cards from The  
Worshipful Company of Playing Cards Manufacturers to 
commemorate  "The King  Presents  New Colours to The 3rd 
Battallion  Cold  Stream Guards 1650 - 1950" £50-75 
531 A   single  boxed  set  of  playing  cards  from  The   
Worshipful  Company of Playing Cards Manufacturer's  to 
commemorate The Royal River Pagent July 22nd 1953 £50-75 
532 A   single  boxed  set  of  playing  cards  from  The   
Worshipful  Company of Playing Cards Manufacturer's to 
commemorate  The Royal River Pagent July 22nd 1953 £50-75 
533 A  double  boxed  set  of  playing  cards  from  The   
Worshipful Company of Playing Cards Manufacturer's  to 
commemorate The Transantarctic Expedition 1958, (slight damage) 
£50-75 
534 A   double   set   of  Worshipful  Company   of   Playing   Cards 
Manufacturer's  -  The Royal Visit to Nigeria 1958,  unused  and  still 
in cellophane wrapping £50-75 
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535 A  double  boxed set of Worshipful Company  of  Playing  
Cards Manufacturer's  cards  -  The  King  and  Queen  of  Thailand  at 
Guildhall July 20th 1960 £50-75 
536 A  Corgi  Starsky  &  Hutch Ford  Torino  no.  292,  boxed  and 
complete with figures £40-60 
537 A Matchbox K-2003 Crusader, boxed £20-30 
538 A  Polnstil Bernard Darniche Lancia Stratos  Chardonnet  
model, boxed £20-30 
539 A Nacoral model Panther Bertone no. 3516/M £20-30 
540 A Polnstil model Porsche Carrera no. S82, boxed £20-30 
541 A Dinky O.S.A. 2 missile boat no 672, boxed £20-30 
542 A Dinky Air Sea Rescue Launch no 678, boxed £20-30 
543 A Dinky Motor Patrol boat no 675, boxed £20-30 
544 A Dinky Mk I Corvette with missile no 671, boxed £20-30 
545 A Dinky Submarine Chaser no. 673 boxed £20-30 
546 A Dinky Coast Guard Amphibious Missile Launch £15-20 
547 A  Solido  model  General Lee tank together with  a  Kaiser  
jeep boxed £25-35 
548 A Dinky Super Toy 20 ton lorry mounted crane no. 672 £10-20 
548a A small collection of marbles £15-20 
549 A collection of 9 various Scalextric cars £20-30 
550 A collection of various Scalextric figures £20-30 
551 A  part Scalextric set, catalogue number HP1 comprising  
various figures, (no track) £10-20 
552 A collection of various Scalextric track £10-20 
553 A Scalextric accessory set, boxed £20-30 
554 A Scalextric Le Mans 24 hour set, boxed £20-30 
555 A Scalextrix Le Mans 24 hour set, boxed £20-30 
556 2 boxes of various Scalextrix track £20-30 
557 A wooden model of a tanker ship £30-50 
558 A rectangular aluminium painted railway sign S.C For Ashpits 
& Coal Stage 4',  18" £15-20 
559 A teddybear pyjama case 21" and a toy panda 13" £5-10 
560 4 old hickory shafted golf drivers and 6 hickory shafted irons 
(all corroded) £20-40 
561 A  brass inkwell in the form of a beer barrel with spicket,  
funnel and hammer 4" £10-20 
562 An Oriental yellow and floral pattern miniature teapot 3" £15-
20 
563 A  pair  of 18th Century Oriental gilt bronze figures  of  
standing Deities 3 1/2" £250-300 
564 A miniature wooden coal box with poker work decoration 5"  
and an arch shaped Eastern trinket box 3" £20-30 
565 A  19th Century brass vesta case? in the form of a  standing  
bear 2" £20-40 
566 A  19th/20th  Century carved Bavarian inkwell in the  form  of  
a bear 4" £30-50 
567 An  Art  Deco  planished English pewter caddy  with  hinged  
lid decorated an 18th Century figure 4" £20-30 
568 A Zippo lighter to commemorate the millennium £5-10 
569 A carved wooden figure of a standing peasant woman with 
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panier 6", a carved wooden figure of a goat 4" and 1 other 4" £10-20 
570 A  souvenir  programme  "Roper  and  Their  Wonder   
Midgets" together   with  a  souvenir  programme  "The   Sneider   
Trophy September  12  1931",  a  Portsmouth  Navy  Week   
programme 1938,  an  Aldershot  Tattoo  programme  1938  and  a  
Southern  Railway Souvenir of Southampton Docks magazine £10-20 
571 A 3 draw military signal telescope marked MDS London 
together with a pair of War Office issue binoculars £50-75 
572 A MacFarlane Lang & Co biscuit tin in the form of an anvil,  
the base decorated a forge scene, the base marked MacFarlane   Lang 
&   Co   by  Appointment  Biscuit  Manufacturer's   Glasgow   & 
London 5" £50-75  ILLUSTRATED  
573 A  Huntley & Palmer biscuit tin in the form of 8 books, the  
base marked Huntley & Palmer 7" £50-75  ILLUSTRATED  
574 A  Huntley  &  Palmer  biscuit  tin in  the  form  of  a  metal  
urn decorated  17th Century life and tavern scenes, (slight  paint  loss 
to  one  side)  the base marked Huntley  &  Palmer  Ltd,  Biscuit 
Manufacturer's  London  &  Reading,  Grand  Prize  1878   Paris 1900, 
9" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
575 A small album of various postcards £20-30 
576 Various  Edwardian  miniature editions of  books,  leather  
bound £10-20 
577 A  Craftsman  planished pewter tea strainer and  stand,  the  
base marked  Crafstman  Sheffield, together with a  matching  3  piece  
octagonal  condiment  set, comprising mustard, pepper  and  salt, 
raised on a clover leaf stand and 2 planished pewter napkin  rings £20-
30 
578 A  Victorian  court  sword by Halford &  Sons  St  James'  
Street complete with scabbard and leather cloth case £150-200  
580 A   handsome   pair  of  17th/18th  Century   carved   walnut 
candlesticks  in  the  form of branches, each  carved  leaves  and 
squirrels,  raised on circular carved bases with leaf  decoration  8 1/2" 
£150-200  ILLUSTRATED  
581 1 vol. "Silhouettes" by Paul Konewka £10-20 
582 A pair of alabaster and gilt metal table lamps 15" £30-50 
583 A club shaped cloisonne vase 13" £20-30 
584 A  19th  Century  copper  kettle with  turned  wooden  handle  
8" £10-20 
585 An Oriental bronze vase of tubular form 6" £15-20 
586 An Oriental Eastern lacquered box with hinged 7" together with 
2 other boxes £10-20 
587 A  Great Western Railway pounds per square inch  brass  
painted dial, 7" (glass f) £30-40 
588 An Oriental bronze hand mirror 9" £10-20 
589 A brass oil lamp with light blue glass shade 17" £5-10 
590 A dinner gong £3-5 
591 A Pinit Construction toy box £5-10 
592 A 19th Century iron tea kettle 12" £20-30 
593 A  19th  Century  pierced brass trivet  with  wooden  handle  
12" £10-20 
594 An  Eastern  oval inlaid hardwood panel  depicting  Minister  
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and Lady 16" £5-10  
595 A steel and brass table mounting bottle opener The Acne £5-10 
596 A pair of 19th Century metal candlesticks with ejectors 9" £20-
30 
597 A 19th Century copper kettle with brass handle 11" £20-30 
598 A 19th Century iron candlestick 10" £5-10 
599 A  pair  of Benares brass twin handled vases with  cobra  
handles 12" £5-10 
600 A  pair  of gentleman's 1920's brown  and  white  
Correspondent shoes complete with trees 11" £40-60 
601 A  handsome  19th  Century  pierced  brass  twin  bottle   
inkwell surmounted by a figure of a standing gentleman, (no bottles)  
and pen tray  beneath 15" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
602 A  resin  figure of a hand cart 4" and a horn model  of  a  
galleon £5-10  
603 An embroidered panel "Rural Scene" 5" x 9" £5-10 
604 A gilt metal 3 light wall light bracket £10-20 
605 A 19th Century Oriental bronze circular jardiniere, the body  
cast dragons 6" £10-20 
606 A  Victorian style porcelain urn decorated a classical figure  of  
a lady with pipes, contained in a gilt mounted frame £40-60 
607 A French clarinet by Buffet, cased £75-125 
608 A Royal Doulton stoneware hotwater bottle £5-10 
609 A small pine display cabinet 14" x 10" £20-30 
610 The  James  Bond  007 Secret Service Game  by  Spear's  
Games £10-20 
611 A  pair  of  Benares  brass  trumpet shaped  vases  9",  a  pair  
of bellows and other items of Eastern brassware £10-20 
612 A  pair  of oak pierced and spiral turned candlesticks  with  
metal sconces 13" £20-30 
613 A  19th  Century  Japanese bronze and enamelled  vase  of  
curve form, the base with seal mark 7" £20-30 
614 A cast iron figure of a standing Mickey Mouse 9" £50-75 
615 A pair of brass fire dogs with lidded urn decoration £20-30 
616 A pair of brass candlesticks with ejectors 8" £10-20 
617 A  bottle  of  1989  Chateau  Neuf  du  Pape,  a  bottle  of   1991 
Laboure'Roe,  a  bottle  of  1992 Marques  de  Cacares  Rioja,  a bottle  
of  1994  Chateau Magnol Haut-Medoc, a  bottle  of  1990 Chateau  
Mathereau  Cotes  du  Bordeaux and  a  bottle  of  2000 Delaubrade 
Bordeaux Superieur £30-50 
618 A  19th  Century  carved French  wooden  jewellery  casket  
with hinged  lid,  the lid surmounted by 2 figures of  birds,  raised  on 
bracket feet 9" (slight chip to birds wings) £30-50 
619 An Art Nouveau copper crumb tray and brush £5-10 
620 A  set of 4 19th Century brass candlesticks with square bases  
and ejectors 8" £20-30 
620a An English violin "The Sentor Student Mk II", cased £10-20 
620b A felt doll in the form of a Dutch girl £10-20 
620c A large brown teddybear with articulated limbs 12" £20-40 
620d A 1960's Pelham puppet of Pinochio, boxed £20-30 
620e A plastic doll with open mouth, two teeth, open and shutting 
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eyes and articulated limbs 19" £10-20 
620f A Rosebud black plastic doll £15-20 
620g A  Dad's  Army board game, a Touring England board  game,  
a Whot  game, a Multipuzzle, a Pit board game and  Lexicon  card  
game £10-20 
620h A scrap book containing various Greeting's cards £20-30 
620j A 19th Century Simon & Halbeig porcelain doll with open 
mouth and open eyes, the head incised Simon & Halbeig 126 £40-60 
620k A Vendour vintage electric fan 8" £15-20 
620l An Air Ministry issue precision spirit level, boxed, together  
with a inclinometer by Millesimi, boxed £20-40 
620m A Line & Galver coil resistor? £10-20 
620n A box of black and white lantern slides £10-20 
620p An instrument removed from an air craft £10-20 
620q An Eazwet-Verschluss Enigma Ernemann camera, an Ensign  
box camera E29 and a Varsity box camera no.2 £10-20 
620r An  Edison  Gem  type phonograph  (handle  missing)  £150-
200 ILLUSTRATED  
620s A  19th  Century  Armand Marseille porcelain  headed  doll  
with open  and closing eyes, the head incised AM Germany  3T1/2/01 
£30-50 
620t A Standard gramophone contained in an oak case £50-75 
620u A collection of various sale catalogues £20-30 
620v A  19th  Century gilt bronze candlestick in the form of  a  
cherub 10" £60-80  
620w A  pair  of 19th Century French gilt Ormolu fire  dogs  
decorated cherubs £100-150 
620w A pair of cloisonne blue ground club shaped vases 6" £20-30 
620y 2  18th/19th  Century Continental lidded pewter jugs  8"  and  
6" £60-80 
620z A 19th/20th Century bronze figure of a seated Gorilla 13" £50-
75 
621 A pair of gilt metal twin light wall brackets £15-20 
622 An   Edwardian   baluster  shaped  quart  measure,   2   do.   
pint measures and a George V gill measure £30-50 
623 An Oriental porcelain costume doll 10" £5-10 
624 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" £10-
20 
625 A  bottle  of  Taylor's  40  year  old  Tawney  Port,  a  bottle  of 
Taylor's   20   year  old  Tawney  port  and  a   bottle   of   1995 
Celebration port £20-30 
626 A Salter's spring balance £10-20 
627 A  circular Craftsman pewter teapot stand 6", a  Unity  
planished pewter  butter  dish 5" and an English pewter  preserve  dish  
(no  liner) £10-20 
628 A curious Eastern studded "drill baton/staff" 44" £20-40 
629 An ATC plastic Mickey Mouse telephone £20-30 
630 A 19th Century rectangular brass tray 24" £20-30 
631 14 Art Deco glazed panels 17" x 18" £50-75 
632 A Continental oval wooden trinket box, marked 1885 9" £20-
30 
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633 A  19th  Century pewter half pint tankard and a do.  pint  
tankard (2) £10-20 
634 A pair of metal stub candlesticks in the form of petals £5-10 
635 A  WWI  Mills bomb converted for use as an ink  well  
complete with china liner, raised on a ceramic base, marked a 
Momento of The  Great  World War, Actual Hand Grenade Casting  
As  Used  By The Allies £30-50 
636 A circular Oriental brass bowl 5" and 1 other £10-20 
637 A bottle of 1963 Croft's port £30-50 
638 A bottle of 1982 Chateau Duhalt Milon Rothschild £20-30 
639 A bottle of 1985 Chateau Latour £20-30 
640 A small reproduction copper and brass hunting horn £10-20 
641 4 Benares brass table bells, a small pair of candlesticks etc £3-5 
642 A Minibrick set, boxed and complete with instructions £20-30 
643 A bottle of 1994 Chateau Vigneau, Bordeaux Supreme £10-20 
644 A  5  piece Hutton planished pewter tea service  comprising  
oval twin  handled  tea tray, teapot, hotwater jug, twin  handled  sugar 
bowl and cream jug £20-30 
645 5 bottles of Chateau Paradis 1995 £30-35 
646 A wooden clarinet by Dore of Paris, cased £40-50 
647 An Eastern brass spitoon 12" £10-20 
648 A  pair  of  20th  Century porcelain table  lamps  with  gilt  
metal mounts 15" £20-30 
649 A Victorian walnut standish fitted 2 square cut glass inkwells, 
the base with pen receptical and fitted a drawer 12" £30-50 
650 6 bottles of 2005 Chateau Bolzan Bordeaux £20-30 
651 A 19th Century brass oil lamp reservoir with clear glass  
chimney and etched glass shade £20-30 
652 A 19th Century embossed brass crumb tray 11" £15-25 
653 2 bottles of 1995 Chateau Mulin de Reau Grand Vin de 
Bordeaux £20-30 
654 2  Dinky  cardboard boxes for a 48 Petrol Station, 3  metal  
black Mild  Virginian  tobacco boxes, a Seidlitz Powders metal  box,  a 
Dinky  899 32D Continental fire engine box, 2 folded Hornby  O 
gauge boxes and a tin £10-20 
655 4 bottles of Chateau Le Coin 1994 Bordeaux £25-30 
656 An old wooden pail (some worm) £15-20 
657 A  carved  wooden  paper  knife, the handle  carved  a  sloth  
11" £20-30 
658 2  bottles  of  1996 Chateau Vigneau  Bordeaux  Supreme  and  
a bottle of 1996 Grand Vin du Bordeaux Supreme £20-30 
659 A lady's white quarter length fur coat £30-40 
660 An  Oriental  embroidered  panel depicting an  eagle  15"  x  
40" £30-40 
661 E T Lawrence 1 vol. "Revolt in the Desert" £20-30 
662 8  1930's  Capern's bird food manufacturers products  post  
cards decorated birds £10-20 
663 A Night Searcher Gun light, boxed and complete £20-30 
664 A  rectangular lacquered pencil box with hinged lid  and  
Oriental decoration 8" £10-20 
665 A wooden Stauton chess set and 1 other  £15-20 
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666 A  pair  of  metal  nut  crackers in the form of  a  dog  7"  and  a 
wooden money box in the form of a house 3 1/2" £20-30 
667 A pair of field glasses contained in a leather case £5-10 
668 A  Marconi  portable  radio contained in a  black  case  and  
with outer carrying case £25-30 
669 2   20th   Century  British  Telecom  issue  Davey   lamps   
"The Protector Lamp" £20-30 
670 A  ships compass by Henry Hughes & Sons of London  no.  
3851 complete with brass binnacle £50-75 
671 A Greek style copper helmet £30-50 
673 A  pair of Victorian gilt metal hand helt face screens  with  
Berlin bead work panels £40-60 
674 A silver "French" horn £20-30 
675 A  Chinese violin with 14" back and complete with carrying  
case £20-30 
 
AT  OUR  DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE  ITEM  
LOTS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN 
PROGRESS IF  A "FINE"  OF  £1.00  PER LOT IS PAID.   THE  
MONEY  RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT 
FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable  to 
attend   the  Auction  and  will  always  buy  at  the   lowest   prices 
possible,  having  regard for other bids from the floor  and  reserve 
prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction,  in 
order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
  All  bids  must  be  paid  for  and  cleared  by  Saturday  12   noon 
following  the  Sale.  All successful bids are  subject  to  a  Buyer's 
Premium   on   the   Hammer  Price  of   14%   +   VAT   (16.45% 
inclusive).  
 
 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
VERY  IMPORTANT   - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN.  If  
the Cataloguer  sees  obvious faults (f), or restoration (r) they  may  
be indicated  in  the  catalogue, but it is  the  buyers  responsibility  
to personally   inspect  every  item  and  to  satisfy  themselves  as   
to quality, condition and description.   
 
PLEASE   PROVIDE   YOUR  OWN   BOXES   AND   PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
 
Due  to  the  large number of items behind  the  counter,  please  be 
patient  with the porters and do not rush them whilst  viewing,  only 
one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to wait if  it is 
very busy. 
 
676 A Derby twin handled vase with floral decoration, (heavily f  
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and r) 9" high £125-150 
677 A  pair  of  Royal Doulton blue and gilt  club  shaped  vases  
10" £100-150 
678 A  circular  Royal Doulton jardiniere, the  base  marked  
Doulton Slater 29 33, 4" (chip to rim) £10-20 
679 A pair of Royal Doulton Art Nouveau blue glazed vases with 
leaf decoration,  the base marked Royal  Doulton 8253505  EBW  10" 
(slight firing imperfection to rim on one) £60-80 
680 A  Royal  Doulton  stoneware jug decorated a  hunting  scene  
the base marked Royal Doulton 5516 6" £30-50 
681 A Royal Doulton figure Top of the Hill HN1834 £30-40 
682 A  Royal  Doulton  Character jug Granny,  base  marked  
Granny D6384 3 1/2" £15-20 
683 A  Royal Doulton hunting ware jug, base marked  X2892  
1056r, 6" £20-30 
684 A 19th Century Masons style Terra Cotta porcelain jug 
decorated figures 6" £30-50 
685 A 19th Century black glazed cow creamer 5" £20-30 
686 A  pair  of  19th Century Continental porcelain  figures  of  
apple pickers 9 1/2" £10-20 
687 A  pair  of  19th Century Continental porcelain  figures  Boy  
and Girl 7" £10-20 
688 A   19th   Century   biscuit  porcelain   twin   light   
candelabrum supported by a gallant and belle 16" (1 branch f and r) 
£15-25 
689 A  Nao  figure of a seated dog and cat 4", the base  marked  
Nao £35-45 
690 A Nao figure of a seated minstrel with mandolin (mandolin 
loose, fingers chipped) 7" £10-20 
691 A Lladro figure of a standing ballet dancer, the base incised 
6323 10" £80-100 
692 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with dog 6" £35-45 
693 A Lladro figure of a standing yawning boy 9" £40-50 
694 A  Lladro  figure of a standing girl wearing a blue dress  and  
hat 10" £30-50 
695 A Lladro figure of a seated lady with piglets 11" £50-75 
696 A  Nao figure of a standing girl with lamb, base  impressed  
Nao 10" £20-30 
697 A  Lladro  figure of a standing girl with pink dress  and  hat,  
the base incised 6, 10" £20-30 
698 A Lladro figure of 2 standing nuns, base incised 6, 12" £40-60 
699 A Lladro figure of a standing man with goat, 11" £30-50 
700 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with sheep and lamb, the 
base marked Lladro Made in Spain, 12" £30-50 
701 A  Beswick  figure of a standing dapple grey horse  11"  £75-
100 ILLUSTRATED  
702 A  Beswick  figure of a standing bay shire horse with  right  
hoof crooked, 8" £40-50  ILLUSTRATED  
703 A  Beswick  figure  of  a  standing  Palomino  horse  9"   £40-
60 ILLUSTRATED  
704 A  Beswick  figure  of  a  standing  Piebald  pony  6  1/2"   
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(matt finished) £40-60 
705 A  Beswick figure of a Palomino horse with left hoof crooked  
7" £40-60 
706 A Beswick figure of a New Forest Pony 7" £40-60 
707 A Beswick figure of a black and white Appaloosa horse 6"  
(front  2 legs f and r) £15-20 
708 A Beswick style figure of a standing grey horse 6" £20-30 
709 A Beswick figure of a standing donkey 5" £20-30 
710 A  Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 7" (chip to  front  
right hoof)  together with a Beswick figure of a bay foal 4" (right  hand 
leg f and r) £20-30 
711 A  Beswick figure of a bay horse (1 back and 1 front leg f and  
r) 9" £25-30 
712 A  Beswick  figure  of a large grey horse (left hand ear  f  and  
r, body crazed)  112 £40-50 
713 A Beswick figure of a shire horse with plaited mane 9" £40-50 
714 A Beswick figure of a standing bay horse 8" £30-50 
715 A blue glass measuring spoon 4" £5-10 
716 An Art Nouveau style blue and white glass jug with silver  
collar, Birmingham 1926, 3" £55-65 
717 A miniature Bohemian faceted glass tankard, decorated a 
standing figure 3" (slight chip to rim) £15-20 
718 A   Caithness   shimmer   pink  paperweight   2"   and   2   other 
paperweights (1 plastic) £5-10 
719 A  19th  Century  Continental green glass  with  enamelled  
floral decoration and having crown and spread eagle crest to the  centre  
5" (slight chip to top) £5-10 
720 A  19th/20th Century Bohemian pink and clear glass beaker  
with cut glass base (some minor chips) 4 1/2" £60-80 
721 2 Antique glasses £5-10 
722 An 18th Century panel cut shot glass, engraved 2 figures 
boxing, the reverse engraved BF 1793, the base with 3 dice £120-150 
723 2 Whitefriars square green glass bowls 4" £20-30 
724 A pineapple shaped green blue glass vase 6" £20-30 
725 A  19th  Century brown salt jug, decorated  bacchanalian  
figures 9", (the base with slight chip) £125-150  
725a A pair of iron figures of walking horses 7" £20-30 
725b A pair of tusks 7" £20-30 
725c 15 various brass servants bells £20-30 
725d 9  various  lignum  vitae stable blocks and  other  turned  
wooden items £20-30 
725e A  pair  of  brass  candlesticks  converted  to  table  lamps  and  
a collection of tankards and miscellaneous metalware £20-30 
725f 11 various books relating to antiques £10-20 
725g 7  Dick  Francis  first  editions  -  "High  Stakes,  Wild   Horses, 
Driving  Force,  To The Hilt, Straight, Decider and  The  Course 
Shattered" £20-30 
725h A lizard handbag £20-30 
725j A lady's mink stole together with a mink hat £15-20 
725k A 19th/20th Century Kaleidoscope 10" £10-20 
725l A  pair  of  carved Eastern plaques depicting fish  and  birds  
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41" £60-80 
725m An  Eastern  tea  gong contained in a  pierced  hard  wood  
frame £20-30 
725n A  pair  of Air Ministry issue tinted glasses complete  with  
metal case £5-10 
725p The Hodder/Columbia Book That Sings - The Bubble Book no. 
1 and no. 2 £10-20 
725q A  brass  oil  lamp  with opaque shade  and  clear  glass  
chimney £5-10 
725r A  wooden walking stick with carved horn handle in the  form  
of an eel together with an Abbatt Toys jigsaw puzzle of a train £10-20 
725s A Victorian Browns Self Interpretating family bible £30-50 
725t A childs violin with 2 piece back £10-20 
726 A  19th  Century  Staffordshire  pastel burner  in  the  form  of  
a cottage 6" (f) £10-20 
727 A  19th Century blue and white porcelain mug decorated  
hunting scenes (base with slight chip) £10-20 
728 An 18th/19th Century Paris? porcelain cup of baluster form 
with gilt decoration 3" £10-20 
729 A pair of 19th Century cylindrical pottery vases 5" £30-50 
730 A  19th  Century  Sevres style  porcelain  jardiniere,  with  
floral panels and gilt ormolu mounts and lion ring mask handles,  
raised  on a circular base 9" £350-400   
731 A  Malingware  circular  lustre  bowl  with  floral  decoration  
9" £100-150 
732 A  circular  Japanese porcelain painted trinket box  and  cover  
2" £10-20 
733 An 18th/19th Century "Meissen" floral encrusted cup and  
saucer (heavily restored) £35-45 
734 A   19th/20th   Century  circular   Continental   floral   
encrusted porcelain jar and cover 6" £15-20  
735 A  Mintons  twin  handled  porcelain urn  and  cover  with  
floral decoration 6" £15-25 
736 A  Royal Crown Derby blue glazed porcelain oval  twin  
handled urn and cover with gilt banding and floral decoration 5" £30-
50 
737 A  Persian  tile decorated horseman and falcon 9" x  6"  (chip  
to right hand corner)  
738 A circular Royal Doulton Posy 5" £5-10 
739 A  19th  Century  South Eastern railways  pottery  cream  jug  
3" £20-30 
740 An Alt Dresden porcelain posy vase (f) 4" £20-30 
741 A 19th Century black glazed pottery cow creamer 5" £15-20 
742 A Goebal figure of a seated robin, the base marked CV 100 
1968 5" £15-20 
743 A Goebal figure of a seated redstar 3" £15-20 
744 A Royal Doulton Knock Out Bunnykins figure DB30 £20-30 
745 A  Beswick  Royal  Doulton Beatrix  Potter  figure  Tom  
Kitten, brown mark 1984 £10-20 
746 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure Bunny Bunnykins £3-5 
747 A  blue  glazed Wade Heath figure of a seated Scottie dog  4",  
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a Wade tortoise 4", 1 other Wade tortoise, a pin tray in the form of a 
cats mask 3" £15-25 
748 A  Royal  Worcester figure of 2 Blue Tits, base marked  3375  
4" £20-30 
749 An Art Deco Bretby yellow and cream glazed beaker 5"  
together with an Art Pottery jug £3-55 
750 A porcelain figure of a Crinoline lady 4" £5-10 
751 A Poole Pottery Ravioli pattern butter dish £10-20 
752 A 1950's Poole Pottery jug base monogrammed LE, 6" together 
with a circular bowl 3" (2) £10-20 
753 A Goebal figure of a standing girl with 2 bags 6" £20-30 
754 A  Hummel  figure of a standing boy with  beerstein  and  
turnips (head  f and r) 6" and 1 other walking boy with dog 5" (f  and  
r) £10-20 
755 A Hummel figure of a standing girl with doe 5" £20-30 
756 A Hummel figure of a standing girl with haversack and basket 
5" £20-30 
757 A  Hummel  figure of a standing girl feeding chickens  (f  and  
r) and 1 other standing girl with basket and letter £20-40 
758 A  Hummel  figure of a standing boy with case and  umbrella  
6" £20-30 
759 A 19th Century fairing Defeat (f) 5" £5-10 
760 A 19th Century "Staffordshire" cow creamer 7" £30-50 
761 A  19th Century Continental porcelain invalid feeding cup  and  
a white and floral patterned Continental beaker £15-25 
762 An  18th  Century Oriental blue and white bowl decorated  a  
tree 13" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  
763 A 19th Century Oriental specimen vase 5" £20-30 
764 A   19th  Century  Oriental  blue  and  white  porcelain   tea   
pot decorated landscape 5" (no lid) £10-20 
765 3  various  19th  Century Oriental blue and white  tea  bowls  
and saucers £30-50 
766 A  pair  of 19th Century Oriental blue and  white  porcelain  
urns and  covers,  the base with 4 figure character mark  (restored)  7" 
£50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
767 A  19th  Century  Oriental  blue  and  white  porcelain  bowl   
6" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
768 A  pair of 19th Century blue and white pottery pillows  
decorated dogs of fo 6" £20-30 
769 An  18th/19th Century Delft pottery plate decorated a blue  
white garden scene 10" (f and r) £30-50 
770 An  18th/19th  Century  Delft pottery plate with  blue  and  
white floral decoration 9" £30-50 
771 An 18th/19th Century Delft pottery waisted stand 3" £10-20 
772 A Delft pottery plate decorated a figure and a house 9"  
(cracked) £10-20 
773 An  18th/19th  Century  Delft pottery plate  with  ribbed  
border, decorated leaves and insects 10" £20-30 
774 A  19th  Century  fairing "Last Into Bed Puts Out  the  Light"  
3" (chips to base) and a 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of  a 
standing fisher woman 5" £20-30 
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775 A  childs  miniature 5 piece wash set comprising  jug  and  
bowl, slop  pail, chamber pot and soap dish, with green  acorn  banding 
£10-20 
776 12 various Wade Whimsies £10-20 
777 A   Hodgson  Edward  VII  pottery  plate  to  commemorate   
the Coronation  of  Edward VII and Queen Alexander,  presented  by 
the Lord Mayor of Leeds 7" £10-20 
778 2 19th Century Masons twin handled plates, the base with  
brown masons mark 7" and a green leaf shaped plate 8" £20-30 
789 A 19th Century Sampson porcelain bowl with armorial 
decoration 11" £80-100  
790 A  19th Century black glazed pottery cow creamer (horns f and 
r) 6" £10-20 
781 An  Art  Deco  Czechoslovakian figure of a  crouching  girl  
with bottle 4" £10-20 
782 A Pendelfin figure of a rabbit 4" £5-10 
783 A   limited  edition  Davenport  pottery  plate,   decorated   
Toby Philpot and 1 other decorated Jack Tarr, 9" £5-10 
784 A Worcester club shaped vase decorated a dragon £5-10  
785 A  pair  of  Devon  Sylvan  Lustrine  Fieldings  red  glazed  
club shaped vases decorated butterflies 9 1/2" £20-40 
786 A  Devon  Sylvan  Lustrine Fieldings  red  glazed  pottery  
bowl, decorated butterflies 12" (some rubbing) £20-40 
787 A   pair  of  Devon  Sylvan  Lustrine  Fieldings    lustre   
waisted cylindrical vases 9" £30-50 
788 A S. Hancock & Sons Titian ware pottery bowl decorated 
grapes, 6 1/2" £10-20 
789 A S. Hancock & Sons circular bowl decorated fruit, painted by 
F X Abraham 10" £15-25 
790 A  S. Hancock & Sons Corona Ware orange glazed  club  
shaped Corea patterned vase 6 1/2" £20-30  
791 A  S  Hancock  & Sons Corona Ware  Corea  patterned  bowl  
9" £20-30 
792 A   pair  of  S  Hancock  &  Sons  Rubens  Ware  pottery   
bowls decorated fruit 7" £20-30 
793 A S Hancock & Sons Rubens Ware blue glazed pottery fruit 
bowl decorated fruit 8" £20-30 
794 A  pair  of S Hancock & Sons Rubens Ware  pottery  bowls  
with blue ground and fruit decoration 9" £20-40 ILLUSTRATED  
795 A  S Hancock & Sons Rubens Ware jardiniere decorated fruit  
9"  (base with star crack) £20-30 ILLUSTRATED  
796 A  S  Hancock & Sons Corona Ware Cremorne  pattern  bowl  
8" £20-30 
797 A  pair of S Hancock & Sons Corona Ware  Cherry-Ripe  
pattern  pottery  jardinieres 10", hand painted by Molly  Hancock  £20-
40 ILLUSTRATED  
798 2 graduated S Hancock & Sons Corona Ware Cherry-Ripe 
pattern jugs 12" and 6", hand painted by Molly Hancock £20-30 
799 A  S  Hancock & Sons Corona Ware  circular  Cremorne  
pattern  plate 9" £10-20 
800 A  S Hancock & Sons Corona Ware boat shaped  Tissure  



38 

pottery  bowl 10" £15-25 
801 A S Hancock & Sons club shaped vase decorated fruit 8" £15-
25 
802 A  S Hancock & Sons Corona Ware Cherry-Ripe  pattern  
pottery fruit bowl 9" £20-30 
803 A  S  Hancock & Sons Corona Ware plate  decorated  a  
thatched cottage,  a  S  Hancock & Sons Corona  ware  plate  decorated  
a galleon and an Ivory Ware plate decorated a cottage 9" £10-20 
804 A   Hancocks  Ivory  ware  cheese  dish  and  cover   with   
floral decoration 7" £5-10 
805 A  Hancocks  Ivory  ware  flared  shaped  posy  vase  with  
floral decoration 9" £10-20 
806 A Hancocks Ivory Ware circular pottery bowl with stylised 
floral decoration 10" £15-25 
807 A  Hancocks  Ivory ware pottery jug with  floral  decoration  
11" £15-20 
808 2 Hancocks Ivory Ware graduated pottery jugs 10" and 9" £20-
30 
809 A  pair  of 19th Century Continental porcelain  figures  boy  
with slate and standing girl, bases with anchor mark 5" £20-30 
810 A  pair  of 19th Century Majolica style twin  handled  vases  
with floral decoration, the base marked BU, 15" £30-50 
811 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 12"  
(chip to base) £10-20 
812 A Victorian porcelain hat pin stand 5" £5-10 
813 A 19th/20th Century Oriental figure of a Sage 12" £10-20 
814 An   Art   Pottery   vase  with  scratched   decoration,   the   
base impressed 95529t 12" £5-10  
815 A   pair   of  19th  Century  porcelain  twin   light   candelabrum 
supported by a figure of a lady by a gate (1f) 8" £10-20 
816 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 7" £10-
20 
817 A  large  19th  Century  white  glazed  Mintons  water  jug   
with banded decoration 12"  £20-30 
818 A large Capo di Monte figure of Cedraschi 17" £5-10  
819 A Bernard Rooke pottery lamp base 12" (f and r) £35-45 
820 A  19th  Century Staffordshire flat back figure group of  a  
seated Scotsman with hounds and stag 13" £15-20 
821 A  set  of  4 late Japanese Satsuma  porcelain  club  shaped  
vases £10-20 
822 A  19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure group in  the  
form of a clock supported by figures 10" (f and r) £15-25 
823 A 19th/20th Century green glazed Oriental figure of a seated 
Dog of Fo 8" (chips to base) £20-30 
824 A 19th Century Wedgwood green Jasperware jug 5" £15-20 
825 A pair of Persian style pottery club shaped vases 11" (1 with 
chip to rim) £10-20 
826 A treacle glazed Sadler pottery vase 7" £5-10 
827 A  19th Century Oriental pottery figure of a seated gentleman  
6" £20-30 
828 A  19th Century Oriental blue and white prunus pattern vase,  



39 

the base  with 4 character mark (star crack to base and restoration  to 
rim) 14" £15-25 
829 A Bristol blue glass jug 7" £10-20 
830 A  German ribbonware plate decorated The Crystal Palace and  
1 other decorated The Royal Exchange 9" (f and r) £3-5  
831 A  1920's  Continental  pottery plate decorated  a  roast  
chicken, mange tout, knife and fork 9" £15-20 
832 3 19th Century green glass finger bowls £5-10  
833 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed 
borders 8"  (chips to rim)  and a  19th Century Japanese  Imari  
porcelain  plate with lobed borders 8" £5-10 
835 A  19th/20th  Century  Bristol  blue glass  boat  shaped  bowl  
9" £5-10 
836 A   1930's  Art  Deco  Sevres  glass  circular  bowl   with   
floral decoration 8" £35-45 
837 An  Art  Deco  French  3  piece  pottery  tea  service  
comprising teapot, twin handled sucrier and cream jug £15-25 
838 A Bramleyware biscuit barrel and a musical cigarette box £5-
10 
839 A 19th Century porcelain twin handled fruit bowl with green  
and gilt banding, the centre decorated rural scenes 12" £20-30 
840 A  circular  20th  Century glass bowl,  the  base  marked  
Aelarrs Aronson 1999, 5" £15-20 
841 A  brown  glazed Susie Cooper Killariway ashtray,  base  
marked E/574  5" and 1 other Susie Cooper grey glazed ashtray the  
base  marked England 6" £5-10 
842 A pair of cut glass club shaped decanters and 1 other £30-40 
843 A  pair of Keramso pottery figures of Flamingos 11" and 1  
other pair of Flamingos 14" (head f and r) £15-20 
844 A  pair  of  19th Century lustre jugs  with  vinery  decoration  
7" £20-30 
845 A 1960's Poole Pottery tankard 5" £10-20 
846 A  7 piece Bohemian green glass liqueur set comprising  
decanter and 6 beakers £40-60 
847 A  flight of 3 pottery wall ducks, the reverse incised England  
LS £20-30 
848 A  Prices  4 piece Cottage ware tea service with 2  teapots,  
sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30 
849 A 19th Century Japanese Imari charger 17" (f) £20-30 
850 A 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate with 
lobed body and panelled decoration 9"  (crack to rim) £5-10 
851 A  19th  Century  Japanese Imari plate with  lobed  and  
panelled decoration 8 1/2" (crack to base) £10-20 
852 A  19th  Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate  with  lobed  
and panelled decoration 8 1/2" £15-25 
853 A   19th  Century  Japanese  Imari  porcelain  plate   with   
lobed decoration (rim f) 9" £5-10 
854 A   19th  Century  Japanese  Imari  porcelain  plate   with   
floral decoration 12" (f and r) £15-20 
855 A   19th  Century  Japanese  Imari  porcelain  plate   with   
lobed decoration 8" (cracked) £10-20 
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856 A Sylvac boat shaped white glazed vase with reed decoration  
14" £5-10  
857 A limited edition Coalport plate to commemorate HM The 
Queen £5-10  
858 A 19th Century Continental porcelain vase with floral  
decoration 12" £15-25 
859 A  Wade  Famous  Grouse  whiskey ashtray  and  a  Wade  
Bell's Scotch Whiskey water jug £10-20 
860 A Price's Cottage ware biscuit barrel 6" and a do. butter dish  7" 
£10-20 
861 A set of 3 graduated 19th Century green glazed pottery jugs  
with  gilt decorated £15-20 
862 3 19th Century black glazed pottery cow creamers (all f) £20-
30 
863 5 various decanters £15-25 
864 A  20  piece Art Deco Gladstone china  tea  service  comprising 
cream  jug, sugar bowl, twin handled bread plate, 5 tea plates,  6 cups 
and 6 saucers (1 cup f) £20-40 
865 An  18th/19th  Century  Delft style plate with  green  and  
yellow floral decoration, the reverse with bird mark, 9" (f and r) £5-10 
866 A circular cut glass vase 8" £15-25 
867 A  19th  Century blue and white lozenge shaped  meat  plate  
21" £20-30 
868 A  large  Capo  di Monte figure group of  seated  Fishermen  
and Boy, the reverse marked 341 13" £50-75 
869 A  faience pottery jug 9" and a green glazed Bretby jardiniere  
5" £10-20 
870 A  Davison  style amber glass pedestal rose  bowl  with  
spreader and separate pedestal stand 13" £10-20 
871 A  19th Century oval pottery brandy barrel, decorated a bird  
and with gilt metal banding (some rubbing) 14" £5-10 
872 A 19th Century Staffordshire cow creamer 9" (f and r) £40-60 
873 A  Royal Doulton Cresta pattern fruit service comprising an  
oval serving dish and 6 bowls £30-50 
874 A Copeland white glazed Lazy Susan 17 1/2" £20-30 
875 A Daffodil pottery chamber pot £10-20 
876 A  S  Hancock & Sons Ivory Ware leaf shaped sundae  dish,  
do. bowl,  an  Ivory  ware cake plate,  matching  cup,  saucer,  sugar 
bowl and pate £10-20 
877 12 Franklyn mint reproduction Oriental style teapots contained 
in a display case £10-20 
878 A small collection of blue and white china (some f) £5-10 
879 A  Bohemian  trumpet shaped vase 7", a Victorian  painted  
glass club  shaped  vase with floral decoration 6", a Bristol  blue  glass  
scent  bottle  and  a  pair  of  blue  Jasperware  jardinieres  and   a  
collection of decorative items £30-40 
880 A  Capo  di Monte figure of a fisherman with fish and  dog,  
14" £50-75 
881 A  Capo  di  Monte figure of a standing man with  gun,  dog  
and hare (hare ears f) 14" £30-50 
882 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated artist 13" £40-60 



41 

883 A  large  Capo  di Monte figure group  "The  Card  Game"  
base marked 330, 17" £150-200 
884 A large collection of various cow creamers £40-60 
885 A  pair  of 19th Century style twin handled porcelain  vases  
with armorial decoration 12" £20-40 
886 A  19th Century style porcelain vase with turquoise  ground,  
gilt banding and floral decoration 11" £10-20 
887 A  Johnson  Bros Vienna blue and white pattern  wash  bowl  
and stand £20-30 
888 An   impressive   Capo   di  Monte  figure  group   of   a   
Gypsy Encampment 24" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED  
889 A  pair  of  Oriental style crackle glazed  club  shaped  vases  
11" together with a ginger jar 5" £20-30 
890 A large collection of various pottery cow creamers £40-60 
891 A  circular  cut  glass pedestal bowl raised on a  square  foot  
10" £20-30 
892 A white floral pattern pottery wash bowl and chamber pot £5-
10 
893 A  set of 12 Webb & Bower plates decorated months of  the  
year with appropriate birds for the seasons £25-35 
894 9 Spode plates decorated various fruits 9" £30-50 
895 An  Oriental plate with with blue ground decorated  birds  
amidst flowering  branches  9" and a Wedgwood Queensware  plate  
10" £5-10 
896 A  Capo  di  Monte  figure of a  seated  lady  breast  feeding  
14" £40-60 
897 A club shaped Ismic pottery vase 12" £40-60 
898 A  Doulton  Burslem Royal pattern self pouring teapot  no.  
6327 (spout f and r) £30-50 
899 A pair of porcelain table lamps together with a matching urn  
and cover all with puce and gilt decoration £20-40 
900 An  Italian Majolica style 3 handled vase, the base  marked  
1190 Madin 15" £10-20 
901 A 19th Century Stafford blue and white Panorama wash bowl 
12" £30-50 
902 8 various ribbonware plates £10-20 
903 2 19th Century brown glazed cow creamers 8" and 6" £30-50 
904 A  circular  Royal  Doulton  Bunnykins bowl 8",  1  other  6",  a 
cereal bowl 6", 2 egg cups, 3 7" tea plates, 3 cups and 3  saucers 
together  with  a Wedgwood Bunnykins cereal bowl, 2  mugs,  an egg  
cup,  a silver plated tea service and etc and  1  vol.  "British  Biscuit 
Tins" £20-30 
905 A  green  Art Glass vase 6", a blue boat shaped bowl  10"  and  
a collection of various glassware £20-30 
906 A   22   piece   Royal  China   Alton   patterned   dinner   
service comprising 14" twin handled meat plate, 11" ditto, 2 10"  
tureens and covers, 6 10" circular plates, 6 9" side plates, 6 8" tea  
plates (2 chipped) £20-40 
907 A  pair  of  Oriental style crackle glazed  twin  handled  
porcelain table lamps with armorial decoration 14" £20-30 
908 A 21 piece Royal Doulton floral patterned tea service  
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comprising 9" circular twin handled plate, 6 tea plates 6 1/2", cream 
jug  and  sugar  bowl,  6  cups and 6 saucers (1  cracked),  all  with  
floral decoration and the base marked DE5533 £30-50 
909 A plate to commemorate the 1897 Jubilee of Queen Victoria  
10" (f   and  r),  a  Kutani  vase  7"  and  a  collection  of   decorative 
ceramics and glassware £20-30 
910 14 various Wade Whimsies £10-20 
911 7 various green leaf shaped plates, a Part Royal Stone china  
blue and  white tea service, various metalware, wooden items  and  etc 
£20-40 
912 A  blue  and white meat plate 20", an oval glass tray  14",  a  
pair of Imari ribbon ware plates 9" and 2 other plates £15-25 
913 A  set  of 6 Wedgwood cream, gilt and blue  banded  soup  
bowls and covers with matching saucers (all bowls cracked) £5-10 
914 A  collection of various decorative plates, silver plated items  
and etc £10-20 
915 A set of 6 porcelain ribbon ware plates decorated birds 7" £15-
25 
916 A large collection of blue and dinner ware £50-75 
917 A pair of porcelain table lamps in the form of twin handled urns  
with floral decoration 14" £20-30 
918 A 19 piece red and white pattern tea service £3-5  
919 A  Capo  di  Monte figure of a seated man with  chicken  11",  
1 other  Capo  di  Monte figure together with  2   biscuit  porcelain  
figures £50-75 
920 A  13  piece S Hancock & Sons Corona  Ware  Tissure  
patterned dinner  service  comprising  2  soup  tureens  and  covers  9",   
3 graduated  pottery meat plates 16", 15" and 12", 3  dinner  plates 10", 
5 side plates 9" £30-50 
921 An  Indian  Tree  pattern  vase  and  a  collection  of   
decorative ceramics etc £20-30 
923 28 various Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates 1965, 1968 -  
71, 1973 - 1993 £40-60 
924 15 various Royal Copenhagen collector's plates £15-25 
925 5 various collector's plates £10-20 
926 24 various Continental porcelain collector's plates £25-35 
927 3  Bradford  Exchange porcelain plaques, 1 to  celebrate  
Concord complete with certificates and boxed £15-20 
928 A  pair  of  Nippon  porcelain vases  with  blue  ground  and  
gilt banding 6" and a Kutana vase 4" £10-20 
929 An   oval  Radford  pottery  green  glazed  pin  tray  with   
floral decoration 7" £10-15 
930 A  19th Century teapot with floral decoration and a jet  ware  
jug (chip) £10-20 
931 A  glass  vase  in the form of a gloved hand 8",  a  blue  
vaseline glass vase 3" and a small circular glass plate 4" £10-20 
932 A  collection  of Sidney Hardwick china including 5  meat  
plates 12",  a soup tureen and lid, a casserole dish and lid, a teapot  and 
a butter dish and cover £50-75 
933 A Victorian blue glass rolling pin £15-25 
934 A box of assorted ceramics lids £5-10 
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It  is  the  prospective  purchasers  duty to  contact  us  in  order  to 
ascertain   whether   their  bids  have  been  successful.    Any   lots 
remaining  unpaid/uncleared  after  this  time will  be  subject  to  a 
Handling  & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or  part 
thereof. 
 
PLEASE   PROVIDE   YOUR  OWN   BOXES   AND   PACKING 
MATERIALS FOR PURCHASES.   
 
AT  OUR  DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE  ITEM  
LOTS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN 
PROGRESS IF  A "FINE"  OF  £1.00  PER LOT IS  PAID.  THE  
MONEY  RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT 
FUND 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable  to 
attend   the  Auction  and  will  always  buy  at  the   lowest   prices 
possible,  having  regard for other bids from the floor  and  reserve 
prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction,  in 
order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 
 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS 
ETC 
 
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of 
the artist, the work is in our opinion by that artist. 
 
Where  the surname and initials only appear, the work is so  signed  
or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist. 
 
 
974 W Davison  Elkin, a set of 3 18th/19th Century coloured 
hunting prints  "The London Sportsman Shooting Flying",  "The  
London Sportsman    Making   Game"   and   "The   London    
Sportsman  Recharging"  (slight  foxing)  6 1/2" x 9"  contained  in  
Hogarth frames £20-30 
975 A  Persian  miniature watercolour on paper  "King  with  
Servant within Court", the base marked miniature Du Xvi Siecle 3" x  
5" £60-80 
976 A  19th  Century  silhouette  of  a bonnetted  lady  3"  x   2  
1/2" monogrammed DG  £20-30 
977 A  French coloured print "Dandy" 5" x 3" and 1  other  
coloured print £10-20 
978 An  18th/19th  Century  miniature  "Tavern  Scene"  after  
David Tenier 2" x 2" £200-250 
979 A 19th Century coloured print "Noun - These things whatever 
we can touch or see as gentleman, dogs, field, flowers, Kate or Ann"  
4" x 3" £15-20 
980 A small Baxter print depicting a classical lady 2" x 1/2" £10-20 
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980a A portrait miniature on ivory panel of a seated young girl 3  
1/2" £50-75 
981 An  Eastern  watercolour  on ivory  panel  "Court  Caravan  
with Elephants, Courtiers, Figures etc" 3" x 6" £50-75 
982 An Eastern miniature watercolour on ivory panel "Two 
Charging Elephants" 2" x 4" £30-50 
983 A miniature watercolour on ivory panel "Classical Lady" 4" x  
2" £30-50 
984 An  Eastern  miniature watercolour on ivory  "Seated  Lady  
with Mandolin" 3" x 2" £30-50 
985 4  black and white photographs of naked ladies and 1 other 15"  
x 12" £60-80 
986 6  various  19th  Century  Old Master  Prints,  contained  in  
oak frames 6" x 9 1/2" £20-30 
987 3 19th Century coloured prints "Child, Standing Lady and  
Baby" 10" oval £5-10 
989 After  Alken,  2 19th Century coloured  hunting  prints  
"Hunting All  Pleasures  and  Past Times Must Yield" 7" x  11"  and  
"Not Began"  7"  x 11" together with 4 coloured  prints  "The  Steeple 
Chase" plates 1-4, 6 1/2" x 10" £30-40 
990 After R Toute, a coloured print "Mediterranean Scene with  
Quay and Villa" 7" x 11" £5-10 
990a A  watercolour  drawing  "Nepal Mountain  Village"  signed  
and dated 14" x 21" £15-25 
991 Dorothie  Field, gouache drawing "Mediterranean Church" 12" 
x 10" £5-10  
992 Watercolour "Kings College? by the River" 6" x 9" £5-10  
993 An 18th/19th Century coloured print of  "Continental Coach"  
5" x 7" £5-10 
994 A  reproduction  coloured  print of a 19th  Century  chart  of  
the River  Thames from London Bridge to Woolwich, printed by  the 
Docklands Development Corporation 7" x 10" £5-10  
995 John  Paige,  limited edition coloured etching 1/7  "Tawny  
Owl"  14" x 10" £10-20 
996 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "River Ferry" 8" 
oval £5-10   
997 P  J  Larkin,  pair of watercolour drawings  "Shore  Scenes  
with Clipper and Sailing Boats" 8" x 13" £10-20 
998 A pair of 19th Century Oriental paintings on silk "Interior 
Scenes with Courtly Figures and Geisha Girls" 10" x 15" contained in  
a lacquered style frames £50-75 
999 A  19th  Century oleograph "The School Room" 11"  x  14  
1/2" (some damage) contained in a gilt frame £20-30 
999a A  19th/20th  Century coloured print "From  The  Great  
Panjam Drum Himself" 6" x 7" £20-30 
1000 After HRH The Prince of Wales, a limited edition coloured  
print "View in the South of France" 8" x 14" £30-50 
1001 Gerald Holmes, watercolour "Mountain Loch" 10" x 14" £5-10 
1002 W  Batt,  watercolour "Toll Road with  Archway,  Buildings  
and Seated  Sheep", the base marked At Hanham Nr Bristol 9" x  12" 
£180-220 
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1003 Reekie, 20th Century oil on canvas, still life study, "Pewter  
Plae and Fruit" signed and dated 1958 15" x 19" £50-75 
1005 An  early  black and white photograph "Camel Train" 11"  x  
16"  indistinctly signed in the margin £5-10 
1006 A set of 4 19th Century coloured prints after Alken, engraved  
by Harris   -   "The  First  Steeple  Chase  on  Record,   Ipswich   A 
Watering  Place Behind the Barracks, The Large Field Near  Bles 
Corner  and  The  Last  Field  Near  Nacton  Heath  and   Nacton 
Church and Village" 11" x 14" £80-120 
1007 A 19th Century oil on board "Lake, Parkland and Figures" 10" 
x 13 1/2" £30-40 
1008 A  pair  of  19th  Century  coloured  prints  "Rural  Scenes   
with Figures" 5" x 7" £20-30 
1009 A.  Ian Fleming, watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene"  
signed and dated 1954? 10" x 14" £40-60  
1010 A Baxter print interior scene, "The Boot Maker Family" 4" x  
6" £10-20 
1011 After Preziozi, a coloured print "Veiled Lady" 10" x 7" £40-60 
1012 A  19th  Century watercolour drawing "Standing  Girl  with  
Doll and Dog" 14" x 9 1/2" £100-150 
1013 John  Kitt?,  watercolour "Steam Tug in Harbour" 8"  x  11  
1/2" £40-60 
1014 A pair of Bartolozzi style prints "Seated Lady and Gentleman" 
8" circular £20-30 
1015 After  Tallon,  a coloured print "Langdale  Pikes  
Westmoorland" 5" x 7" contained in a Hogarth frame £3-5 
1016 W Bilson, pencil drawing "Haddon Hall" 6" x 7 1/2" £5-10  
1017 Baxter,  a  coloured print "Jenny Lind" 5" x 3 1/2"  some  
foxing £5-10 
1018 Victorian   watercolour  drawing  "Ruined  Abbey   with   
Figure Walking" signed and dated 1842, 9" x 13" £100-150 
1019 19th  Century  naive  school watercolour  drawing  "Rural  
Scene with Seated Lady Track and Cattle" 9" x 15" £50-75 
1020 A.  Ian  Fleming,  watercolour  drawing  "Mountain  Scene  
with Lake" 10 1/2" x 10" signed and dated 1953 £40-60  
1021 M  Lampard? a pair of watercolour drawings "River Scenes"  
10" x 14" £30-50 
1022 Paula  French,  watercolour  drawing  "Sion  College  From   
the Thames" 9" x 12 1/2" £100-150 
1023 C  Hadley,  watercolour  drawing, still life  study  "Tulips  in  
an Oriental  Blue and White Vase" 15" x 10" signed and dated  1925 
£10-20 
1024 19th  Century  coloured  print "Outwood Bound -  The  Leeds  
to York Mail Coach" 13" x 23" £20-30 
1025 Paula  French,  watercolour  drawing "Mansion  House  and  
The Royal Exchange" 12" x 18" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED  
1026 H  Dick  Broom,  watercolour  drawing  "Country  Church   
with Churchyard" 13" x 19" £20-30 
1027 John Tennent, a limited edition coloured print "Pheasant and 
The Hartstongue" 13" x 18" signed and dated 1973  £20-30 
1027 William  Warden RBA, oil on card "Hut on the Marsh" 9 1/2"  
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x  13 1/2" £100-150 
1028 Alfred  W Cox, a 19th Century watercolour drawing "Study of  
a River  with  Bridge and Cattle Watering" signed and  dated  1878 10" 
x 17" £100-150 
1029 William  Warden RBA, impressionist oil on board "Beach  
Scene with  Figures Swimming" the reverse with details of artist  10"  
x  12" £150-200 
1030 After Henry Alken, a coloured print "Symptoms"  8" x 9" £5-
10 
1031 A. Ian Fleming, watercolour "Moorland Scene" signed and 
dated 1954 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £40-60 
1032 Ellen Christmas, pencil drawing "Pond with Windmill" 8" x  
11" signed and dated 1988 £10-20 
1033 J  McCartney,  20th Century oil on board "Highland  Scene  
with Mountains and Bay" 11" x 13" £15-25 
1034 G  Gillespie, impressionist watercolour "Farm House  with  
Farm Yard and Loch in Distance" 12" x 8" £5-10  
1035 Paula  French,  watercolour  drawing "Guildhall"  13"  x  9  
1/2" £100-150 
1036 S  A  Warren, watercolour drawing head  and  shoulders  
portrait "Pair of King Charles Spaniels" 7" x 10" £100-150 
1037 A 19th Century coloured print "The Confessor" 5" x 4" £15-20 
1038 Dogarth,  20th  Century  oil  painting on  board,  still  life  
study "Vase of Flowers" 19" x 15" £100-150 
1039 A  19th/20th  Century Oriental print "Figure Standing  by  a  
Bay with Bridge" 11" x 13" £5-10 
1040 I  Eamies,  watercolour drawing "Wetland Scene with  Moors  
in the Distance" 9" x 14" £5-10 
1041 20th Century Continental oil painting on board "Beached  
Fishing Boats" 12" x 16" £10-20 
1042 Peter Scott, limited edition coloured print "Rahunculus  
Asiaticus V Scarlet Buttercup" 8" x 6" £40-60 
1043 A Barandish Holt?, 19th Century oil on canvas "Lllynfilsi 
Wales" signed  and  dated  1877  16"  x  26"  (some  patches  and  
holes, marked to reverse) £75-125 
1044 20th  Century  watercolour drawing "Mediterranean  Scene,  
Bay with Fishing Boats" 12" x 18" indistinctly signed £15-25 
1045 K  Gastarini,  Continental  oil  on  board,  "Impressionist   
Street Scene with Figures" 19" x 24" £100-150 
1046 An  18th  Century  French monochrome  print  after  Benj.  
West Pinxit  "Guillaume  Penn  Traite  Avec  Les  Indies"  17"  x  11" 
£60-90 
1047 Reynolds, watercolour drawing "Seated Child Pippa", the 
reverse with Mall Gallery label, 11" x 6 1/2" £10-20 
1048 18th Century Dutch oil painting on board "Study of Harbour 
with Fleet, Men at War etc" 15" x 26" £400-500 
1049 J  J  Hughes  19th  Century  oil  on  canvas  "Derwentwater  
with Figures in Boat" signed and dated 1865 15" x 26" £300-400 
1050 Ellis  Berg, oil on board, head and shoulders portrait  
"Fisherman with   Dover   Straights   in  Background"  17"   x   13"   
£50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
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1051 C  P Shilton, watercolour, still life study "Vase of Roses"  13"  
x 11" £20-30 
1052 Joseph Kirkpatrick, 19th Century watercolour drawing, 
"Country Cottage Garden with Lady Watering Plants" 13" x 10" £500-
700 
1053 R   A   Clomely,   watercolour  drawing   "Eaton   Boy   School, 
Eaton/Cleveland  Place" the reverse with  Addison-Rose  Gallery label 
9" x 15" £50-75 
1054 R  A  Clomely, watercolour drawing "Eaton  Square  1983",  
the reverse with Addison-Rose Gallery label 9" x 15" £40-60 
1055 18th  Century oil on canvas "Chestnut Horse in Parkland"  26"  
x  33" (re-lined) £800-1000 ILLUSTRATED  
1056 Oil  on  board  "Moorland Scene with Sea in Distance"  4"  x  
7" £25-35 
1057 C  E  Cundall,  an etching "Ted's School Chelsea"  4"  x  5  1/2" 
£10-20 
1058 A  Victorian cartoon "The Great Exhibition" 5" x 5" contained  
in a walnut frame £20-30 
1059 A 1930's etching "Study of Trees" 4" x 5" signed £10-20 
1060 An  Art  Nouveau  coloured  print  "Pierrot  Malade"  10"  x   
7" £20-30 
1061 Herbert Diekess, monochrome print, head and shoulders  
portrait "Lurcher" £20-30 
1062 S J Beer, watercolour drawing "Harbour with Castle in 
Distance" 7" x 10" £30-50 
1063 Elliott Henry Marten watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene 
with Trees" 9" x 12" £30-40 
1064 Atlas, 20th Century South African School, oil on board "Study 
of a Fishing Boat" 10" x 7" £15-20 
1065 R Kay, 20th Century South African School, oil on board  
"Study of a Fishing Boat by a Terrace" 7" x 9" £15-20 
1066 A 19th Century coloured print "Royal Family" 14" x 11" £10-
20 
1067 A pencil drawing "A Nice Dream" 12" x 16" £20-30 
1068 H   Dick  Broom,  oil  on  canvas  "Rural  Scene  with  Folly   
in Distance" 13" x 17" £30-50 
1069 H  Dick  Broom, watercolour drawing "Country  Church"  11"  
x 18" £20-30 
1070 Continental coloured print "Seated Lady" 12" x 9" £10-20 
1071 20th Century watercolour "Study of Leaves" 10" x 8" 
indistinctly signed £5-10 
1072 20th   Century   impressionist  oil  on  board  "Fishing   Boat   
in Harbour" 12" x 16" £50-75 
1073 Patrick Hall, watercolour "Landscape Pas. De Calais"  15" x 
20" signed £200-250 
1074 A monochrome print "Carters Hair Cutting Rooms London"  
10" x 7" £15-20 
1075 A  pair  of  19th/20th Century Eastern  paintings  on  silk  
"Court Scenes" 12" x 9" £40-60 
1076 A.  Ian  Fleming, a pencil drawing "Two Gentleman at  A  
Table with a Bottle of Beer" 9" x 8" signed and dated 1950 £40-60 
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1077 A 19th Century gouache head and shoulders portrait of a lady 
21" oval £275-350 
1078 Robert, 20th Century Russian School, oil on board "Two 
Moored Fishing Boats" 19" x 23" £20-30 
1079 A pencil drawing after Jose Madrazo "Spanish Lady" £5-10 
1080 Endi  Grizzard, gouache "Miani at Night", the reverse with  
1980 Royal Institute Mall Gallery label 3" x 8 1/2" £5-10 
1081 A  19th  Century coloured print "Fine Rabbits" published  Nov  
1 1812 by S & J Fuller 5" x 4" £5-10  
1082 A pair of coloured coaching prints after James Pollard "The  
Mail Coach  in  a Storm of Snow" and "The Mail Coach  in  a  Flood"  
engraved by G Reeves 6" x 7 1/2" £20-30 
1083 E Porter, oil on canvas "Country Cottage in Lane" 10" x 14 
1/2" £10-20 
1084 A  pair  of  19th Century watercolours on silk  "Studies  of  
Birds Amidst Branches" 8" oval £15-25 
1085 After  H Shepherd, a 19th Century coloured  print  
"Macclesfield Bridge Regents Park" engraved by R Acorn 4" x 6" £5-
10  
1086 A 19th Century coloured print "The Abbey of Clare Galway"  
5" x 7" unframed £5-10 
1087 After  Colin Carter, a limited edition coloured print  "100-0  
Neil Hodgson   2003   World   Super  Bikes  Champion"   24   x   36",  
unframed £10-20 
1088 A  modern  art  limited edition print 12"  x  15"  4/9  
(unframed) £5-10 
1089 Robert,   20th   Century  South  African  School,  oil   on   
board "Moored Fishing Boat" 19" x 23" £20-30 
1092 An  Eastern  coloured  print "Study of Branches"  21"  x  9  
1/2" £5-10 
1091 Edwin  Ladil, limited edition coloured print "Kings in  the  
Rain" 14" x 20" £20-30 
1092 Patrick  Hall,  watercolour  "Pontmarie  Paris"  14"  x  21",   the 
reverse with Marjorie Parr Gallery label £200-250 
1091 After  K W Davies, limited edition coloured print "Colin  
Macrae and  Nicki Grist on the Final Stage of the 1997 Tour of  
Corsica"  14" x 22" £10-20 
1094 Watercolour,  still  life  study "Cut Flowers" 9  1/2"  x  13  1/2" 
£20-30 
1095 A  Baxter  coloured  print "The Bay of Naples?" 10  1/2"  x  
15" £10-20 
1096 Claude Muncaster? watercolour drawing "Loch Cherryana" 13" 
x 20" £200-250 
1097 Judith  Brooks,  watercolour "Self  Portrait",  monogrammed  
the reverse  with Gallery Exhibition Label Society of Women  Artists 
1978 10 1/2" x 8 1/2" £5-10 
1098 A  pair of 19th Century French coloured prints "The 
Mischievous Boy" and "Kitchen Scene" 14" x 10" £25-35 
1099 3  enhanced  coloured  prints "Lady  with  Spinning  Wheel"  
and "Young Girls" 19" x 15", 23" x 17" £5-10 
1100 A  Continental  etching  "Street  Scene with  Figures"  15"  x  
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8" indistinctly signed £30-50 
1101 Ken Bates, gouache and watercolour drawing, head and 
shoulders portrait   of   a   girl  "Christine"   the   reverse   Europa   
Gallery  Memorial  Exhibition  and together with a  programme  from  
the exhibition 16" x 13" £20-30 
1102 K  Van Hoom, 19th Century oil on canvas "Harbour  Scene  
with Buildings and Figures" 20" x 15 1/2" £150-200 
1103 19th  Century coloured print "Lady by a lake with Children"  
15" x 22" £5-10 
1104 R   Barraud,   a  pair  of  watercolours   "Moorland   Study   and 
Mountain  Scene  at  Dusk" signed and dated '81 11"  x  15  1/2" £5-10 
1105 Winston, 20th Century South African School oil on board 
"Study of Fishing Boats" 23" x 35" £20-30 
1106 20th  Century  pencil portrait "Lady and Gentleman"  22"  x  
15" indistinctly signed £10-20 
1107 M  Powell,  20th  Century South African  School,  oil  on  
board "Study of a Settlement" 33" x 35" £20-30 
1108 A geographic pictorial plan of London 19" x 29" £10-20 
1109 20th Century silhouette of a standing lady 9" x 7" contained in  
a walnut frame £20-30 
1110 A coloured print "Seated Dutch Girl" 5" x 3" £10-20 
1111 An Eastern watercolour on silk "Banqueting Scene with  
Figures" 20" x 16" £20-30 
1112 An  Eastern  watercolour  on silk panel "Court Life"  20"  x  
14" £20-30 
1113 An Eastern watercolour on silk "Court Scene" 16" x 10" £20-30 
1114 Gerald C Hudson, a set of 6 limited edition coloured prints  
"The History of The H A C" 12" x 8" £30-40 
1115 Jill Walker, 2 coloured prints "The West Indies" 9" x 11" £10-
20 
1116 3 Eastern watercolours on rice paper "Studies of Birds" 7" x  
13" £60-80 
1117 3 Eastern watercolours on rice paper "Studies of Birds" 7" x  
13" £60-80 
1118 3 Eastern watercolours on rice paper "Studies of Birds" 7" x  
13" £60-80 
 
AT  OUR  DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE  ITEM  
LOTS  CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN 
PROGRESS IF A  
"FINE"  OF  £1.00  PER LOT  IS  PAID.  THE  MONEY  
RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 
PLEASE  NOTE  -  ANY ITEMS MARKED  WITH  A  RED  
DOT HAVE BEEN PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE, 
IT DOES NOT MEAN THEY ARE SOLD OR RESERVED  
 
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  
AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE  
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1119 A Britannia metal coffee pot £5-10 
1120 A Victorian embossed Britannia metal oval twin handled  
biscuit barrel and cover, raised on a circular spreading foot, the finial  
in the form of a stag 11" £15-20 
1121 A trumpet shaped silver plated trophy supported by 3 athletes 
and raised on a marble base 13" £15-20 
1122 A  Victorian carved ivory thermometer in the form of an  
obelisk marked Taroni of Hull 6" £75-100 
1123 A  circular  silver pin tray, Birmingham 1973 and 1  other  
silver pin tray London 1977 with Silver Jubilee hallmark 3 1/2" £30-50 
1124 A   pair  of  silver  trumpet  shaped  vases  raised   on   circular 
spreading feet, Birmingham 1912 8" (some dents) £45-55 
1125 A Lusitania medal, boxed £10-20 
1126 A  silver  plated wine funnel together with 2  silver  plated  
spirit measures £20-30 
1127 A Britannia metal hotwater jug £5-10 
1128 A George III silver condiment frame, London 1806 together 
with 8 cut glass bottles (1 f) £200-400 ILLUSTRATED  
1129 A silver plated muffin dish and cover £5-10 
1130 An Edwardian silver plated preserve dish in the form of a 
curling stone, raised on 3 bun feet 5" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED  
1131 A  lady's  1930's  rectangular  tortoiseshell  necessaire  fitted  2 
rouge pots, manicure implements etc, 3" £30-40 
1132 A  Regency  Sheffield  plate  6 piece  egg  cruet  and  stand  
with armorial decoration (stand f) £30-50 
1133 An  Edwardian trumpet shaped silver pin cushion  holder,  
raised on a circular spreading foot, Birmingham 1910 5 1/2" £10-20 
1134 A  silver Capstan inkwell Birmingham 1913 complete  with  
glass liner 4" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED  
1135 A Georgian style silver salver with bracketed border, raised on  
4 hoof feet, London 1931 purchased at Harrods, 11 ozs £150-200 
1136 A  pair  of  1930's  Continental silver  and  ivory  pedestal  salts 
raised on turned ivory columns, 5" £80-100 
raised on 3 hoof feet £5-10  
1137 A  pair  of  19th Century Sheffield  plate  candlesticks  with  
rope edge borders 8" £20-30 
1138 An Art Deco circular silver muffin dish and cover £5-10 
1139 A  Dunhill 1950's/60's WMF silver plated and perspex  
cigarette box with hinged lid 7" £5-10  
1140 A  17th/18th  Century Chinese hardwood box  and  cover  
inlaid mother of pearl decoration, raised on bracket feet £120-150 
1141 A modern silver easel photograph frame 7" x 6" £20-30 
1142 A rectangular pierced silver plated cake basket with swing 
handle £5-10  
1143 An  oval  silver  plated  entree dish  and  cover  with  bead  
work border £5-10  
1144 A  19th Century tortoiseshell card case 4" £40-60 
1145 A  tortoiseshell  model  of  a mandolin 5" and  a  do.  guitar  4" 
£60-80 
1146 2 glass interior painted snuff bottles £10-20 
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1147 A   pair  of  Eastern  circular  gilt  metal  boxes  with   
hardstone decoration 2" £20-30 
1148 A  pair of Eastern gilt metal and hardstone set figures of birds  
2" £35-45 
1149 A  modern white metal and "enamelled" pill box of oval form  
2" £15-25 
1150 A trinket box formed from an Abalone shell £25-35 
1151 An  18th/19th  Century  circular brass box,  the  lid  embossed  
a portrait of Charles James Fox 2" £40-60 
1152 A pierced ivory fan 10" £45-55 
1153 A  carved ivory figure of a walking elephant 3" (foot and tusk  
f) £5-10  
1154 2  silver  Chatham  Rifle  Association  medal  and  a  silver  
Kent Counties Rifle Association medal £10-20 
1155 A  Fifth  Cinque  Ports  Regiment cap  badge  and  a  
Hampshire Regiment cap badge £5-10 
1156 A  pair  of 19th Century mother of pearl opera glasses  (f),  
cased £20-30 
1157 7 various hat pins £3-5 
1158 An Eastern bamboo and paper fan £10-20 
1159 A  set  of  6 Edwardian silver Queens  pattern  teaspoons,  6  
ozs £20-30 
1160 3 George III silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, Newcastle 1794  
and a pair of sugar tongs, 3 ozs £20-30 
1161 A  silver handled shoe horn, 2 button hooks and a pair of  silver 
tongs £20-30 
1162 3  circular  cylindrical  silver jars with  hardstone  lids,  London 
1978 £50-75 
1163 5  silver  plated decanter labels - 2 x whiskey, 1 x gin,  2  x  
port £10-20 
1164 A pair of 19th Century silver plated candle snuffers £10-20 
1165 A  set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield  1938,  
cased £25-35  
1166 A gilt metal globe shaped powder compact £35-45 
1167 A  lady's  19th  Century  enamelled  evening  purse  with   
floral decoration 3" £50-70 
1168 A carved ivory shoe horn the handle carved a tiger 5" £20-30 
1169 A miniature carved ivory figure of an elephant, a circular  
carved ivory  trinket  box decorated tigers 2 1/2" and 1 other  small  
box decorated a lion 2"  £30-50 
1170 An ivory bangle carved a lion £20-30 
1171 A WWI Princess Mary gift tin £10-15 
1172 An Eastern mother of pearl shell carved a dragon 8" £20-30 
1173 A silver plated easel photograph frame 6" £5-10 
1174 An  Edwardian  embossed  silver scent  bottle  holder  with  
swag decoration, Birmingham 1906 £50-70 
1176 A  Continental  hardwood  walking  stick  with  embossed   
silver handle £60-80 
1177 A  gentleman's  steel  and  gold plated  wristwatch,  the  dial  
set numerous diamonds by Baume & Mercier of Geneva £500-700 
1178 A  Victorian  1871  shield  back  half  sovereign  contained  in  
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a pendant mount £50-75 
1179 A cluster dress ring set brilliant cut stones £5-10  
1180 A pair of silver marcasite ear clips £5-10  
1181 A pierced silver Art Nouveau brooch £10-20 
1182 An  open  faced  pocket watch with  enamelled  dial  and  
Roman numerals  (cracked and chipped) contained in a chromium  
plated  case, the reverse marked A Sloper F.U.N. £10-20 
1183 An Edward VII 1906 half sovereign £50-75 
1184 An  18ct  gold  wedding  band set a  red  stone  and  2  
diamonds £20-30 
1185 A  circular  "jade"  and  silver pendant  set  a  figure  of  
Buddha £70-100 
1186 A gilt metal bar brooch set a blue stone £5-10  
1187 A  9ct  gold  bar brooch in the form of a crescent  moon  and  
set demi-pearls £20-30 
1188 A Continental miniature silver flask, do. pendant in the form of 
a spoon and 1 other ivory and "silver" pendant £60-80 
1189 A   gold  enamelled  and  diamond  Royal  Auxiliary  Air   
Force Sweetheart  brooch no. 902 County of London Balloon  
Squadron in the form of a Squadron crest £100-150 
1190 A  set  of 6 Continental tea knives with blue and  white  
porcelain handles, cased £5-10 
1191 A  modern  planished  silver  easel  photograph  frame  9"  x   
8" £20-30 
1192 A  pair  of  silver  plated  boat shaped salts  on  bun  feet  3  
1/2" £20-30 
1193 An Eastern white metal belt hung numerous coins £140-180 
1194 A pair of 19th Century circular silver plated wine coasters 5 
1/2" £40-60 
1195 A carved Meerschaum pipe carved a Turks head £30-50 
1196 A  20th  Century  miniature  Sterling  silver  tea  set   
comprising teapot,   twin   handled  sugar  bowl  and  cream   jug,   all   
with  demi-reeded decoration £15-25 
1197 A  pair  British  War medal and Victory medal  to  41256  
Acting Corporal S J W Skinner Royal Air Force, together with 2 
identity disks,   a  whistle,  an  RAF  de-mobilisation  account,  2   
other certificates and photocopy of service details £40-60 
1198 A pair of mother of pearl mounted opera glasses £20-30 
1199 An Eastern white metal pipe £20-30 
1200 A pair of George III silver sugar nips £40-60 
1201 A  plain silver cigarette box with hinged lid Chester 1908 5  
1/2" £20-40 
1202 A Georgian silver cream jug raised on bun feet 4 ozs £40-60 
1203 A  Georgian  silver  fiddle  pattern  sifter  spoon,  London   
1813 £10-15 
1204 An   amber  scent  bottle  decorated  with  silver   and   
turquoise  together  with  an  unusual matching  scent  bottle  with  
jewelled  decoration 5" £380-450 
1205 An oval and reeded silver plated vase 9 1/2" £10-20 
1206 A 19th Century engraved brass and shell standish, the centre 
with  milk glass inkwell 7" £20-30 
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1207 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 
1208 A 19th Century silver plated Argyle 7 1/2"  
1209 A 1940's German Estyma travelling clock contained in a gilt 
case £20-30 
1210 A collection of various coins £10-20 
1211 A  Georgian  style  oval  4 piece  silver  plated  tea  service  
with teapot,  coffee  pot,  twin  handled  sugar  bowl  and  cream   jug 
£30-50 
1212 A   silver  plated  twin  handled  entree  dish  and  cover   and   
a  rectangular cake basket with swing handle £5-10 
1213 A silver plated easel photograph frame 10" x 7" £10-20 
1214 A set of 6 pierced silver ice cream cups with glass liners  
together with   6  matching  spoons,  Sheffield  1959  and  1960,  35   
ozs £125-175 ILLUSTRATED  
1215 A collection of various silver coins £20-30 
1216 A Victorian silver plated pint tankard and 1 other £15-20 
1217 A  modern  embossed  silver  easel  photograph  frame  9"  x   
7" £20-30 
1218 A  3 piece silver plated tea service comprising teapot, 2  
hotwater jugs and a coffee pot £10-20 
1219 2  evening  bags  and  a collection of  various  items  of  
costume jewellery £20-30 
1220 A bamboo walking stick with silver handle £40-60 
1221 A  modern embossed silver easel photograph frame 10" x 7  
1/2" £20-30 
1222 A  scallop  shaped  3  section hors  d'eouvres  dish  and  a  
small circular dish £5-10  
1223 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
1224 A  silver  trumpet  shaped  specimen  vase  raised  on  a  
circular spreading foot Birmingham 1923 7" £20-30 
1225 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1226 A blue ostrich feather fan £10-20 
1227 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1228 A  plain  silver  photograph  frame Birmingham  1923,  6"  x  
5" £20-30 
1229 A  silver  backed  hand  mirror,  matching  hair  brush,  a   
silver backed hand mirror (f), matching clothes brush and comb £20-30 
1230 A  heavy  silver  bracelet, 2 silver chains, 2  silver  watch  chain 
medallions,  a  silver  ring  and a  silver  and  enamelled  pendant £50-
60 
1231 A cut glass pin jar with silver lid 5" and 2 others 3"  
Birmingham 1909 £15-20 
1232 A  collection  of  mother  of pearl  and  other  costume  
jewellery £20-30 
1233 A Dutch cast and embossed silver cake slice 7" £10-15 
1234 An  Oriental  carved  cheroot  holder in the  form  of  a  claw  
4" £20-30 
1235 A silver cigarette case, Chester 1912, a silver pierced pepper  
(no blue  glass  liner), a silver dressing table jar lid and  a  silver  egg  
cup £10-20 
1236 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
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1237 A pair of ivory cased opera glasses £10-20 
1238 A pair of 6x field glasses by Negretti & Zambra £5-10 
1239 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1240 A pair of ivory cased opera glasses £20-30 
1241 A  pocket  barometer  by Barker  Opticians  244  High  
Holburn, London £30-50 
1242 A small collection of costume jewellery £15-20 
1243 An Art Deco bevelled glass photograph frame £25-35 
1244 A lady's leather evening bag with elephant tag £10-20 
1245 A 1950's Colibra chromium plated cigarette case incorporating  
a lighter and a small pipe £5-10 
1246 An Eastern bamboo finished walking stick £5-10 
1247 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum £5-10 
1248 A small collection of costume jewellery £20-30 
1249 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20 
1250 A pair of 19th Century metal spectacles £5-10 
1251 A  circular  silver plated butter dish and cover, a  cut  glass  
bowl with  silver  rim, a matching jug and a small  collection  of  plated 
items etc £10-20 
1252 An  oval  Britannia metal teapot, a planished pewter  cake  
basket with swing handle, a Britannia metal cream jug and a sugar  
bowl £5-10  
1253 A  Timor  War  Office issue wristwatch contained  in  a  
stainless steel case, the reverse marked ATP 140297 £30-50 
1254 A   Georgian  gilt  metal  ring  set  a  rectangular  cut  red   
stone supported by demi-pearls £30-40 
1255 A pair of 18ct gold oval cufflinks £20-30 
1256 An  intaglio cut stone brooch decorated pyramids contained  in  
a gilt metal mount £20-30 
1257 A gilt ring and 1 other £10-20 
1258 A silver curb link watch chain 22" and 1 other 15" £30-40 
1259 5 gilt metal dress studs decorated portraits of ladies £20-30 
1260 A 19th Century lacquered snuff box decorated a seated couple  
2" £20-30 
1261 A  Victorian  pair  cased fusee pocket watch  by  M  Bromley  
of Horsham,  contained  in a silver case, London 1875,  hung  on  a 
silver curb link chain 12" £30-50 
1262 A  suite  of  Eastern  white  metal  and  jade  coloured jewellery 
comprising circular pierced pendant and pair of earrings £30-50 
1263 An   18th  Century  enamelled  patch  box  with  hinged  lid,   
the interior  fitted  a  mirror and marked Present from So  Ho  2"  (f) 
£40-60 
1264 An   Eastern  green  and  metal  suite  of   jewellery   
comprising earrings and pendant £30-40 
1265 A  lady's  18ct  gold open faced fob watch hung  on  a  gilt  
chain £40-50 
1266 A lady's 18ct gold dress/engagement ring set an oval cut 
sapphire surrounded by 8 diamonds £700-750 
1267 An  18ct  gold  marquise shaped dress ring set  a  rectangular  
cut emerald surrounded by 10 diamonds £220-250 
1268 A  lady's  18ct gold cluster ring set numerous  diamonds  
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(approx 0.65ct) £350-400 
1269 A   lady's  18ct  gold  dress/engagement  ring  set  an   oval   cut 
aquamarine supported by 2 diamonds £320-360 
1270 A  lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut 
emerald surrounded by diamonds £320-360 
1271 A   lady's  18ct  white  gold  dress  ring  set  a   rectangular   cut 
aquamarine supported by 2 diamonds £320-360 
1272 A   lady's  attractive  18ct  gold  engagement/dress  ring,   set   
5 diamonds (approx 1.10ct) £650-700 
1273 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 4 oval cut peridots supported  
by diamonds £120-150 
1274 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a square cut emerald 
surrounded by numerous diamonds £300-350 
1275 A  lady's gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine  and  
6 diamonds to the shoulders £280-320 
1276 A lady's gold bar brooch set diamonds (approx 1.06ct) £320-
360 
1277 A  lady's  particularly attractive pendant set  a  large  
aquamarine surrounded  by  diamonds and surmounted by 2  diamonds,  
hung on a fine gold chain £650-750 
1278 A gold plated open faced pocket watch by Omega £50-75 
1279 A  box  containing a collection of various silver plated  items  
etc £10-20 
1280 A 1970 proof set of coins £15-25 
1281 3 pairs of old spectacles £5-10 
1282 6 miniature silver plated pepperettes £5-10 
1283 A  silver  plated  twin  handled  tea  tray  with  cast  borders  
and armorial decoration 19" £40-60 
1284 A  Parker  51  fountain pen, various other pens, a  pair  of  
opera glasses etc £10-20 
1285 An  Ingersoll  open  faced  pocket  watch  to  commemorate   
the Festival of Britain 1951 £5-10 
1286 A  Kodak  box  camera, a silver backed clothes brush,  a  fan,  2 
and 2 silver topped bottles £10-20 
1287 An engraved silver plated twin handled tea tray 17" £10-20 
1288 A Scottish claw brooch £5-10 
  
End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 
 
PLEASE  NOTE  - WE ARE HOSTING AN AUCTION  OF  
FINE QUALITY    RUGS    AND   CARPETS    ON    
SATURDAY    17 FEBRUARY,  VIEWING  9AM TO 11AM,  
SALE  COMMENCES  AT 11AM.   
 
NO CLEARING AFTER 11M ON SATURDAY.  
 


